Bridgend, Neath Port Talbot
and Swansea

Care and Support Services Directory 2018/19
Cyfeiriadur Gwasanaethau Gofal a Chefnogaeth 2018/19

The essential guide to choosing and paying for care and support

In association with
Mewn cydweithrediad a

www.carechoices.co.uk




Jenkins Health Care

The Best of Care Close to Home

HC

Caring in Swansea and
Neath for over 30 years

Here at Jenkins Health Care, our philosophy is

to provide residents in each of our care homes

the highest standards of nursing and personal
assistance in a place that they can call home.

I 11
R ).

Cefn Lodge Care Home

Skewen, Neath Port Talbot SA10 6YR
We offer residential, nursing and dementia care to 01792 815778
older people with varying levels of need, and each
of our residents have their own personal care plan,
recognising their individual needs and wishes.

All of our homes offer homely environments with
excellent facilities, a wide programme of activities
and nutritious good quality food. We are committed
and passionate about our work, working as one
team ensuring that we are supportive, open, honest
and respectful.

Cimla, Neath Port Talbot SA11 3BQ
T 01639 641458

It feels like | am walking in to a
family home every time | go to see
Mum: fun, laughter and a lively
atmosphere. When all we can enjoy
is the here and now it's the people
who surround us that make our 1 . .
lives wonderful, and the staff here el

. A e e
that make the difference. Sketty House Care Home

Hannah Davies, Daughter of Resident ' '
244 Gower Road, Swansea SA2 9JL

01792 290565

For more information, contact us on 01639 635828

or visit www.jenkinshealthcare.com




Welcome

O
O
5
(—|_
(D
5
r—'—
n

(@)

Information, advice and assistance

!

Assessing your needs
Support for carers 10

Making your own support arrangements
with a direct payment

Support at home

List of home care providers

Specialist services

Residential care 20

Paying for care 21

(NS
!

Monitoring services 24

Safeguarding adults at risk 25

Contacts 26

N
]

Care home listings 37

!

Bridgend 7
Neath Port Talbot 39

Index 45

@ CareChoices

Cynnwys

Croeso

!

Gwybodaeth, cyngor a chymorth

‘

Asesu eich anghenion
Cefnogaeth i ofalwyr

Gwneud eich trefniadau cefnogaeth
eich hun gyda thaliad uniongyrchol

Cefnogaeth gartref

Rhestr o ddarparwyr gofal cartref
Gwasanaethau arbenigol

Gofal preswyl

Talu am ofal

Gwasanaethau monitro

Diogelu oedolion sy’n wynebu risg

Cysylltiadau

w
=

Rhestri cartrefi gofal

Pen-y-bont ar Ogwr
Castell-nedd Port Talbot

W
O

=~
(&)

Mynegai

(OF)
=

N\
J

Allthe listings in this publication of care homes, care
homes with nursing, home care providers and supported
living providers were supplied by the Care Inspectorate
Wales (CIW) in association with Bridgend County Borough
Council, Neath Port Talbot County Borough Council,

and Swansea Council. Neither the councils listed above,
nor Care Choices can be held liable for any errors or
omissions.

The information contained in this Directory was correct at
the time of going to print. The inclusion of advertisements
for homes and agencies in this Directory does not act as
an endorsement or recommendation by Bridgend County
Borough Council, Neath Port Talbot County Borough
Council or Swansea Council.

This Directory is available electronically at

www.carechoices.co.uk

(

J

Rhoddwyd yr holl restriadau yn'y cyhoeddiad hwn o
gartrefi gofal, cartrefi gofal & nyrsio, darparwyr gofal
cartref a darparwyr byw a chefnogaeth gan Arolygiaeth
Cymru (AGC) ar y cyd & Cyngor Bwrdeistref Sirol Pen-
y-bont ar Ogwr, Cyngor Bwrdeistref Sirol Castell-nedd
Port Talbot a Cyngor Abertawe. Nid yw unrhyw gyngor a
restrir uchod na Care Choices yn atebol am unrhyw wall
na hepgoriad.

Roedd yr wybodaeth yny cyfeiriadur hwn yn gywir wrth
fynd i’r wasg. Nid yw cynnwys hysbysebion ar gyfer
cartrefi ac asiantaethau yn y cyfeiriadur hwn yn golygu
bod Cyngor Bwrdeistref Sirol Pen-y-bont ar Ogwr, Cyngor
Bwrdeistref Sirol Castell-nedd Port Talbot neu Cyngor
Abertawe’n eu cefnogi nac yn eu cymeradwyo.

Mae’r cyfeiriadur hwn ar gael yn electronig yn
www.carechoices.co.uk

\.

J

\.

N\

Alternative formats

Ve

This Directory is available electronically at www.carechoices.co.uk. There is also a
Browsealoud option for those requiring the information in spoken word.

browsealoud’

J/

.

N\

Fformatau eraill

Ve

Mae’r cyfeiriadur hwn ar gael yn electronig yn www.carechoices.co.uk. Mae hefyd opsiwn n
Browsealoud i’r rhai y mae angen gwybodaeth arnynt ar lafar. b

browsealoud’

J/

.

Ewch i www.carechoices.co.uk i gael mwy o gymorth wrth chwilio am ofal

w



Welcome

Welcome to this Directory of adult care and support
services, which has been produced by Bridgend
County Borough Council, Neath Port Talbot County
Borough Council and Swansea Council in association
with Publisher, Care Choices.

Each council’s Social Services department is
responsible for assessing the needs of, and providing
information, advice, assistance and safeguarding
services to older, disabled or vulnerable people in
their communities.

Our aim s to help people to live independently and
safely within their own homes and communities.

To do this we work in partnership with the health
service and third sector organisations to ensure that
services and support are available for people with
different levels of need.

Many people’s social care needs can be met by
services and activities that are provided in the

local community. One of our roles is to provide a
signposting service to the wide range of support
that is available. Getting the right information and/
or community support at the right time often means
that people do not need formal care services as
soon, if at all.

This Directory is one way in which your local council
provides information to people who want to make
arrangements for their own care and support, or to
help a relative or friend.

Each council has a common point of access for
people looking for social care and support, and a
website which includes information and links to
help people find the services and support they
need.

Bridgend County Borough Council

Civic Offices, Angel Street, Bridgend CF31 4WB
Tel: 01656 643643

Text Relay: 18001 01656 643643 qff':
Email: talktous@bridgend.gov.uk
Web: www.bridgend.gov.uk

Nt

o

BRIGIND

4 Visit

Croeso

Croeso i'r cyfeirlyfr hwn o wasanaethau gofal a
chefnogaeth | oedolion, a luniwyd gan Gyngor
Bwrdeistref Sirol Pen-y-bont ar Ogwr, Cyngor
Bwrdeistref Sirol Castell-nedd Port Talbot a Chyngor
Abertawe ary cyd a chyhoeddwr Care Choices.

Mae adran Gwasanaethau Cymdeithasol pob
cyngor yn gyfrifol am asesu anghenion pobl hyn,
anabl neu ddiamddiffyn yn y gymuned a darparu
gwasanaethau gwybodaeth, cynghori, cefnogi a
diogelu ar eu cyfer.

Ein nod yw helpu poblifyw’n annibynnol ac yn
ddiogel yn eu cartrefi a’u cymunedau eu hunain. |
wneud hyn rydym yn gweithio mewn partneriaeth
a’r gwasanaeth ieuenctid a sefydliadau’r trydydd
sector i sicrhau bod gwasanaethau a chefnogaeth ar
gaelibobl a lefelau angen gwahanol.

Gall anghenion gofal cymdeithasol llawer o bobl gael
eu diwallu gan wasanaethau a gweithgareddau a
ddarperir yny gymuned leol. Un o’n rolau yw darparu
gwasanaeth cyfeirio | amrywiaeth eang o gefnogaeth
sydd ar gael. Yn aml mae cael yr wybodaeth gywir
a/neu’r gefnogaeth gymunedol briodol ar yr amser
iawn yn golygu nad oes angen gwasanaethau gofal
ffurfiol ar bobl mor fuan, os o gwbl.

Mae’r cyfeirlyfr hwn yn un ffordd mae’ch cyngor
lleol yn darparu gwybodaeth i bobl sydd am wneud
trefniadau ar gyfer eu gofal a’u cefnogaeth eu
hunain, neu helpu perthynas neu ffrind.

Contact us Cysylltu a ni

Mae gan bob cyngor fan mynediad cyffredin i bobl
sy’n chwilio am ofal cymdeithasol a chefnogaeth,
ynghyd a gwefan sy’n cynnwys gwybodaeth a
dolenniihelpu pobliddod o hyd i'r gwasanaethau
a’r gefnogaeth y mae eu hangen arnynt.

Cyngor Bwrdeistref Sirol Pen-y-bont ar Ogwr
Swyddfeydd Dinesig, Stryd yr Angel,
Pen-y-bont ar Ogwr CF31 4WB ¢ Ffon: 01656 643643
Text Relay: 18001 01656 643643 vr:
E-bost: talktous@bridgend.gov.uk ‘:
Gwefan: www.bridgend.gov.uk E

N

for further assistance with your search for care



Neath Port Talbot County Borough Council
Cimla Health and Social Care Centre,

Neath SA11 3SU

To contact the NPT Gateway:

Tel: 01639 686802 :

Text Relay: 18001 01639 686802 : 4
Email: thegateway@npt.gov.uk
Web: www.npt.gov.uk

Swansea Council

Civic Centre, Swansea SA1 3SN

To contact the Common Access Point:

Tel: 01792 636519 ‘.

SMS: 07796 275412 (G Stz dvertows
Email: CAP@swansea.gov.uk __...---""‘__

Web: www.swansea.gov.uk/socialcare

The three local authorities and the Abertawe Bro
Morgannwg University Health Board, together with
partners in the third and independent sectors are
working together under the Western Bay Health
and Social Care Programme to develop improved
sustainable services for the future, building on local
service delivery. More information

about the partnership is available o=
on www.westernbay.org.uk | 2 e

Social Services and Well-being

(Wales) Act

Cyngor Bwrdeistref Sirol Castell-nedd Port Talbot
Canolfan lechyd a Gofal Cymdeithasol Cimla,

Castell Nedd SA11 3SU

| gysylltu &’r Borth CNPT, fféniwch 01639 686802
Text Relay: 18001 01639 686802

E-bost: thegateway@npt.gov.uk : .:_-...!, :
Gwefan: www.npt.gov.uk ool
Cyngor Abertawe

Canolfan Ddinesig, Abertawe SA1 3SN

| gysylltu &’r Pwynt Mynediad Cyffredin,

fféniwch 01792 636519 ‘“
SMS: 07796 275412 (g S dmertave
E-bost: CAP@swansea.gov.uk "__...--""'__

Gwefan: www.abertawe.gov.uk/gofalcymdeithasol

Mae’r tri awdurdod lleol a Bwrdd lechyd Prifysgol
Abertawe Bro Morgannwg ynghyd a phartneriaid
yny trydydd sector a’r sector annibynnol yn
cydweithio dan Raglen lechyd a Gofal Cymdeithasol
Bae’r Gorllewin i ddatblygu gwasanaethau
cynaliadwy gwell i’r dyfodol, gan adeiladu ar sut
caiff gwasanaethau lleol eu cyflwyno. Mae rhagor

o wybodaeth am y bartneriaeth

ar gaelyn ‘Il‘"1 ﬁw s
www.baergorllewin.org.uk | o s

Deddf Gwasanaethau Cymdeithasol a
Llesiant (Cymru)

The Social Services and Well-being (Wales) Act
came into force in April 2016 and introduced major
changes to the way that councils in Wales provide
social care and support.

The Act focuses on helping people to stay well,
be safe from harm, be as independent as possible
and to be supported within and by their local
community.

The Act gives individuals and their carers more of a
say in the care and support they receive. To support
you to achieve well-being, you and your family

or carer will make decisions about your care and
support in equal partnership with professionals.

To help you to do so, you will have easy access to
information and advice about what is available in
your area.

Carers have an equal right to be assessed for

Ewch i

Daeth Deddf Gwasanaethau Cymdeithasol a Llesiant
(Cymru) i rym ym mis Ebrill 2016 gan gyflwyno
newidiadau pwysig i’r ffordd y mae cynghorau yng
Nghymru’n darparu gofal cymdeithasol a chefnogaeth.

Mae’r Ddeddf yn canolbwyntio ar helpu pobligadw’n
iach, i fod yn ddiogel rhag niwed, i fod mor annibynnol
agy bo modd acigael eu cefnogi yn eu cymuned leol
a chanddi.

Mae’r Ddeddf yn rhoi mwy o opsiynau i unigolion a’u
gofalwyr o ran eu gofal a’'u cefnogaeth. I'ch cefnogii
gyflawni lles, byddwch chi a’ch teulu neu’ch gofalwr
yn gwneud penderfyniadau am eich gofal a’ch
cefnogaeth mewn partneriaeth gyfartal 8 gweithwyr
proffesiynol. I'ch helpu i wneud hynny, bydd gennych
fynediad hwylus i wybodaeth a chyngor am yr hyn
sydd ar gael yn eich ardal.

Mae gan ofalwyr hawl gyfartali gael eu hasesu am

i gael mwy o gymorth wrth chwilio am ofal 5



support to those that they care for, to ensure that
their needs are recognised, and more people are
entitled to direct payments.

Well-being is an important part of the Act. Well-
being means you are healthy, feel good about
your life, have control over what you do and feel
safe and protected. The Act sets out a definition
of well-being for people who need care and
support.

For more information about the Act, see
www.gov.wales/topics/health/socialcare/act

Information, advice
and assistance

The right information and advice at the right time
often delays people’s need for formal care services
and can prevent the need altogether.

When you first contact us, or someone else
contacts us on your behalf, one of our trained staff
will ask you a number of questions to find out more
about your situation and what matters to you. We
will want to understand what your needs are, what
support you already have, what risks there are to
your well-being and what kind of information or
support would be most helpful to you. Our contact
details are on page 4.

Not everyone who contacts us will need support
from Social Services. Many people get the support
they —or their carer —need from community-
based groups and activities or from services
offered by voluntary-sector organisations.

Research shows that people who are involved with,
and supported within, their local community are
more likely to live independent and fulfilled lives
and less likely to need formal care services, even if
they are living with a long-term health condition.
One of our key aims is to ensure that people

know about the social and practical support that

is available from voluntary organisations and

6 Visit

gefnogaeth i'r rhai y maen nhw’n gofalu amdanynt
i sicrhau y cydnabyddir eu hanghenion, a bydd hawl
gan fwy o boblidaliadau uniongyrchol.

Mae lles yn rhan bwysig o’r Ddeddf. Mae lles yn golygu
eich bod yniach, yn teimlo’n dda am eich bywyd, bod
gennych reolaeth dros yr hyn rydych chi’n ei wneud

ac yn teimlo’n ddiogel ac wedi'i hamddiffyn. Mae’r
ddeddf yn nodi diffiniad o les i bobl y mae angen gofal
a chefnogaeth arnynt.

| gaelrhagor o wybodaeth am y ddeddf, ewch i www.
gov.wales/topics/health/socialcare/act/?lang=cy

Gwybodaeth,
cyngor a chymorth

Mae’r wybodaeth iawn ar yr adeg iawn yn amlyn
gohirio angen pobl am wasanaethau gofal ffurfiol, a
gall atal yr angen yn gyfan gwbl.

Pan fyddwch yn cysylltu a ni’n gyntaf, neu pan fydd
rhywun yn cysylltu a ni ar eich rhan, bydd aelod
hyfforddedig o’n staff yn gofyn nifer o gwestiynau
i chiiwybod mwy am eich sefyllfa a’r hyn sy’n
bwysig i chi. Byddwn am ddeall eich anghenion,

pa gefnogaeth rydych eisoes yn ei derbyn, beth
allai amharu ar eich lles a pha fath o wybodaeth
neu gefnogaeth fyddai fwyaf buddiol i chi. Mae ein
manylion cyswllt ar dudalen 4.

Support in your community Cefnogaeth yn eich cymuned

Nid fydd angen cefnogaeth gan y gwasanaethau
cymdeithasol ar bawb sy'n cysylltu a ni. Mae llawer

o boblyn caely gefnogaeth y mae ei hangen

arnynt hwy - neu eu gofalwr - gan grwpiau a
gweithgareddau cymunedol neu gan wasanaethau a
gynigir gan sefydliadau'r sector gwirfoddol.

Dengys ymchwil fod pobl sy’n cyfrannu at eu
cymuned leol ac yn cael eu cefnogi ganddi’n fwy
tebygol o fyw bywydau annibynnol a boddhaol ac
yn llai tebygol o fod ag angen gwasanaethau gofal
ffurfiol, hyd yn oed os ydynt yn byw a chyflwr iechyd
tymor hir. Un o’n nodau allweddol yw sicrhau bod
poblyn gwybod am y gefnogaeth gymdeithasol ac

for further assistance with your search for care



community groups and have help to access this
if necessary. We also have individuals working
at local community level who may help you to
get more involved with activities in your local
community.

The Local Area Coordinators (Swansea and Neath
Port Talbot) and Local Community Coordinators
(Bridgend) work co-productively with citizens to

develop strong, inclusive and vibrant communities.

They support people and communities to develop
skills and ideas that help them to avoid crises,

find practical solutions to everyday issues, stay
strong and build a ‘good life’. The whole approach
is about developing sustainable solutions with
people and communities that will help to prevent
issues from reaching crisis point and empowering
people to recognise their inherent strengths, skills
and abilities and achieve their personal well-being
goals.

To find out if this service operates in your area, see
your council’s website or ring the enquiry number
on page 4.

Contact details for a number of local community
organisations start on page 26.

The social care section of your council’s website
has information and links to a wide range of
organisations and groups. See ‘Contact us’ on
page 4.

Promoting independence

We know that most people would like to remain
living in their own homes for as long as possible,
rather than spend lengthy periods in hospital or
move to a care home. Our aim is to ensure that
the right support is in place for this to happen
safely. This may be equipment or adaptations to
your home, health and well-being support or care
services.

Many people need support for just a few weeks,
to enable them to return to independent living
after anillness or period of instability. This support
will be designed to encourage you to gradually

do more and more for yourself and build up your
confidence. There is more information on page 13.

Ewch i

ymarferol sydd ar gael gan sefydliadau gwirfoddol
a grwpiau cymunedol a bod help ar gael iddynt
dderbyn hon os bo angen. Mae gennym hefyd
unigolion yn gweithio mewn cymunedau lleol a all
eich helpu i ymwneud yn fwy &’ch cymuned leol.

Mae'r Cydlynwyr Ardal Leol (Abertawe a Chastell-
nedd Port Talbot) a Chydlynwyr Cymunedol Lleol
(Pen-y-bont ar Ogwr) yn gweithio mewn ffordd
gydgynhyrchiol gyda dinasyddion i ddatblygu
cymunedau cryf, cynhwysol a bywiog. Maen nhw'n
cefnogi pobl a chymunedau i ddatblygu sgiliau a
syniadau sy'n eu helpu i osgoi argyfyngau, dod o hyd i
atebion ymarferolibroblemau bob dydd, aros yn gryf
ac adeiladu ‘bywyd da'. Mae'r ymagwedd gyfan yn
ymwneud a datblygu atebion cynaliadwy gyda phobl
a chymunedau a fydd yn helpu i atal problemau rhag
cyrraedd pwynt argyfwng a grymuso pobliadnabod
eu cryfderau, eu sgiliau a'u galluoedd cynhenid a
chyflawni eu nodau lles personol.

| ganfod a yw'r gwasanaeth hwn yn gweithredu yn
eich ardal chi, ewch i wefan eich cyngor neu ffoniwch
y rhif ymholiad ar dudalen 4.

Mae manylion cyswillt ar gyfer nifer o sefydliadau
cymunedol yn dechrau ar dudalen 26.

Mae adran Gofal Cymdeithasol gwefan eich
cyngor yn cynnwys gwybodaeth a chysylltiadau i
amrywiaeth eang o sefydliadau a grwpiau. Gweler
Cysylltu a ni ar dudalen 4.

Hyrwyddo annibyniaeth

Rydym yn gwybod yr hoffai’r rhan fwyaf o bobl aros
yn eu cartrefi eu hunain cyhyd a phosib, yn hytrach
na threulio cyfnodau hir yn yr ysbyty neu symud i
gartref gofal. Ein nod yw sicrhau bod y gefnogaeth
briodol yn ei lle i alluogi hyn i ddigwydd yn ddiogel.
Gallai hyn olygu cyfarpar neu addasiadau i’ch cartref,
cefnogaeth iechyd a lles neu wasanaethau gofal.

Mae angen cefnogaeth ar lawer o bobl am ychydig
wythnosau’n unig i’'w galluogi i ddychwelyd i

fyw’n annibynnol ar 6l salwch neu gyfnod o
ansefydlogrwydd. Caiff y gefnogaeth hon ei dylunio
i'ch annog i wneud fwyfwy drosoch eich hun yn
raddol er mwyn datblygu’ch hyder. Mae fwy o
wybodaeth ar dudalen 13.

i gael mwy o gymorth wrth chwilio am ofal T



Assessing your
needs

An assessment is the process by which the local
authority considers a person’s circumstances and
works out with them what sort of care and support
they need to help them live their day-to-day lives.

The assessment process for care and support will
be based on your needs and what matters to you
as an individual. It will be completed in partnership
with you and your family. As well as finding out
what the issues are, we will want to look at your
personal strengths, what is going well in your

life and the resources and options available to

you from your family, friends and others in the
community. The initial conversation that you have
with our first point of contact is the starting point
for assessing your needs. If it appears that your
needs may be such that they cannot be met solely
through community and family support, we will
carry out a fuller assessment.

This assessment can be carried out by one person
on behalf of a number of organisations who

will work together to coordinate your support.
These may include your local council, local health
services, community services and voluntary sector
organisations. The assessment will look at:

» your personal circumstances;
* the outcomes you want to achieve;

» what barriers there are to you achieving these
outcomes;

* what risks there are if these outcomes are not
achieved; and

* your strengths and capabilities.

You can have a friend or relative with you at your
assessment if you wish. If you have a carer—a
relative or friend who provides you with unpaid
help —we will also want to talk to them about
what help they are able and willing to give and
what support they may need with their caring role.
We may also want to get information from other
people, such as your doctor.

8 Visit

Asesu eich
anghenion

Asesiad yw’r broses a ddefnyddir gan yr awdurdod
lleoli ystyried amgylchiadau person a gweithio
allan gyda chi ba fath o ofal a chefnogaeth y mae eu
hangen arnynt i fyw eu bywydau pob dydd. Mae'r
Ddeddf yn darparu ar gyfer proses asesu newydd,
symlach ar gyfer gofal a chefnogaeth yn seiliedig

ar eich anghenion chi a'r hyn sy'n bwysig i chi fel
unigolyn. Caiff hyn ei gwblhau mewn partneriaeth a
chia'ch teulu. Yn ogystal a chael gwybod beth yw'r
problemau, byddwn am edrych ar eich cryfderau, yr
hyn sy'n mynd yn dda yn eich bywyd a'r gefnogaeth
sydd ar gaeli chigan eich teulu a'ch ffrindiau a phobl
eraill yny gymuned.

Eich sgwrs gyntaf &’n cyswllt cyntaf yw’r man
cychwyn ar gyfer asesu’ch anghenion. Os yw’n
ymddangos nad oes modd diwallu’ch anghenion
trwy gefnogaeth y gymuned a’r teulu’n unig,
byddwn yn cynnal asesiad llawnach.

Gallun person gynnal yr asesiad ar ran nifer o
sefydliadau a fydd yn gweithio gyda'i gilydd i
gydlynu'ch cefnogaeth. Gallai'r rhain gynnwys
eich cyngor lleol, gwasanaethau iechyd lleol,
gwasanaethau cymunedol a sefydliadau sector
gwirfoddol. Bydd yr asesiad yn ystyried

* eich amgylchiadau personol;
 y canlyniadau rydych am eu cyflawni;

* yrhwystrau sy'n bodolii'ch atal rhag cyflawni'r
canlyniadau hyn;

* yrisgiau a fydd os na chyflawnir y canlyniadau hyn;
a

« eich cryfderau a'ch galluoedd.

Gallwch drefnu i ffrind neu berthynas fod gyda
chiyn eich asesiad os dymunwch. Os oes gennych
ofalwr - perthynas neu ffrind sy’n rhoi help di-dal

i chi - byddwn hefyd am siarad ag ef am ba help
mae’n gallu ac yn fodlon ei roi a pha gefnogaeth

y gall fod ei hangen arno gyda’i rél ofalu. Efallaiy
byddwn hefyd am gael gwybodaeth gan bobl eraill,
fel eich doctor.

for further assistance with your search for care



Having an assessment does not always mean that Nid yw cael asesiad bob amser yn golygu ein bod

we go on to provide a service for you. We will yn mynd ymlaen i ddarparu gwasanaeth i chi.
consider all possible ways to meet your needs and Byddwn yn ystyried yr holl ffyrdd posib i ddiwallu'ch
achieve your personal outcomes, and make sure anghenion a chyflawni'ch canlyniadau personol, ac
that you understand the options available and what  yn sicrhau eich bod yn deall yr opsiynau sydd ar gael
these mean for you. a'r hyny maent yn eu golygu i chi.
To be eligible for Social Services’ support, your | fod yn gymwys am gefnogaeth y gwasanaethau
needs must be such that they cannot be met with cymdeithasol, rhaid bod gennych anghenion nad
the care and support of others willing to provide oes modd eu diwallu drwy ofal a chefnogaeth eraill
such care, or with the assistance of community na chymorth y gwasanaethau cymunedol, ac rydych
services, and you are unlikely to achieve your yn annhebygol o gyflawni eich canlyniadau personol
personal outcomes unless the local authority oni bai fod yr awdurdod lleol yn darparu neu'n trefnu
provides or arranges support or makes a direct cefnogaeth (gweler tudalen 12).
payment (see page 12) to enable them to be
achieved. Os ydych yn gymwys am gefnogaeth gan
wasanaethau cymdeithasol, byddwn yn gweithio
If you are eligible for Social Services’ support, we gyda chi, ac efallai & phobl eraill, i lunio cynllun
will work with you, and maybe with others, to write gofal a chefnogaeth. Cewch gopi o hwni'w gadw.
a care and support plan. You will get a copy of this Mae’n esbonio sut caiff eich anghenion eu diwallu
to keep. This explains how your needs are going gan wasanaethau lleol, eich teulu a’ch cymuned a
to be met by local services, your family and your pha ganlyniadau mae’r gefnogaeth hon yn anelu
community and what outcomes this support is at eu cyflawni. Yn aml, nod y cynllun fydd cynnig
aiming to achieve. Often, the plan will be to provide gwasanaethau neu gefnogaeth i chi sy’n gweithio
you with services or support which work towards tuag at ganlyniad penodol. Er enghraifft, efallai y bydd
a specific outcome. For example, you may need angen help arnoch i ymdopi gartref eto ar 6l cyfnod
help to manage at home again after a period of o salwch, neu efallai yr hoffech ddatblygu sgiliau
illness, or you may want to develop practical skills ymarferol neu fagu hyder a fydd yn eich galluogii
or confidence that will allow you to become more fod yn fwy annibynnol a chymryd mwy o ran yn eich
independent and more involved with your local cymuned leol.
community.
Byddwn yn adolygu’ch cynllun gyda chi’'n rheolaidd i
We will regularly review your plan with you to wirio ei fod yn dali ddiwallu’ch anghenion, aciweld a
check that it is still meeting your needs, and to see yw’ch anghenion wedi newid. Gallai hyn olygu y cewch
if your needs have changed. This may mean that wasanaeth mwy penodol, gwasanaeth gwahanol, llai o
you receive more of a particular service, a different wasanaeth, neu ddim gwasanaeth o gwbl.

service, less of a service, or no service at all.
Os bydd eich anghenion neu’ch amgylchiadau’n
If your needs or circumstances change, you can ask newid, cewch ofyn am asesiad newydd.
us for a new assessment.
Beth bydd rhaid i chi ei dalu?
What will you have to pay? Ni chodir tal am eich asesiad nac am roi cyngor a
There is no charge for your assessment or for giving gwybodaethi chi.
you advice and information.
Rydym yn codi tal am rai o’r gwasanaethau rydym yn

However, we do charge for some of the services eu cynnig. Ar gyfer rhai gwasanaethau, bydd pawb
we provide. For some services, everyone who sy’n cael y gwasanaeth yn talu’r un swm. Ar gyfer
receives that service pays the same amount. For rhai mathau o wasanaeth (gofal tymor hir gartref a

Ewch i i gael mwy o gymorth wrth chwilio am ofal 9



certain types of service (long-term care at home
and residential care) our charges are based on how
much money (income and savings) you have, and we
would need to do a financial assessment to work out
how much you should pay.

Welsh Government rules mean that in 2018/19
the most anyone will pay for non-residential care
provided through Social Services is £80 per week.

Support for carers

If someone cares on a regular basis for a parent,
child, partner, friend, neighbour or another relative
who has a physical or mentalillness, has a physical
or learning disability, misuses drugs or alcohol or

is an older person then they are a carer. They may
not describe themselves as a carer; they may think
it’s just what they do as a husband, wife, partner,
parent, relative or friend. A carer can be any age,
from any background and does not have to live
with the person being cared for to be considered a
carer.

There is a lot of information and support available
to help carers in their caring role. The local

Carers Centre or Service can provide up-to-date
information, ‘a listening ear’, general support,
social activities, training opportunities, benefit
advice and mutual support. See page 11 for contact
details.

Carers’ assessments

Carers have an equal right to be assessed for
support as those they care for and all carers

have the right to ask Social Services for a carers’
assessment — it doesn’t matter whether the
person they care for gets any social care support.

The carer’s assessment will look at their
situation, what support they feel able and willing
to give and what support they need in their
caring role.

A carer’s assessment is the carer’s time to
discuss their own needs and concerns about the
care they are providing. It’s not a test to see how

10 Visit

gofal preswyl), mae ein taliadau’n seiliedig ar faint o
arian sydd gennych, a byddai angen i ni gynnal asesiad
ariannoli benderfynu ar y swm dylech chi ei dalu.

Yn sgil rheolau Llywodraeth Cymru, y mwyaf y bydd
unrhyw un yn ei dalu yn 2018/19 am ofal dibreswyl a
ddarperir gan wasanaethau cymdeithasol yw £80 yr
wythnos, cyhyd &’u bod wedi cael eu hasesu fel bod
angen gofal arnynt gartref.

Cefnogaeth i ofalwyr

Os bydd rhywun yn gofalu’n rheolaidd am riant,
plentyn, partner, ffrind, cymydog neu berthynas arall
sy’n salyn gorfforol neu’n feddyliol, neu a chanddo
anabledd corfforol neu ddysgu, problemau cyffuriau
neu alcohol neu’n berson hyn, yna maent yn ofalwr.
Efallai na fyddant yn disgrifiou hunain yn ofalwr; mae’n
bosib y byddant yn meddwl mai dyma’r hyn y maent
yn ei wneud fel gwr, gwraig, partner, rhiant, perthynas
neu’n ffrind. Gall gofalwr fod yn unrhyw oedran,

o unrhyw gefndir ac nid oes rhaid iddo fyw gyda’r
person sy’n derbyn gofali gael ei ystyried yn ofalwr.

Mae llawer o wybodaeth a chefnogaeth ar gaeli
helpu gofalwyr yn ei rél ofalu. Gall y Gwasanaeth

neu Canolfan Gofalwyr lleol ddarparu gwybodaeth
gyfoes, clust i wrando, cefnogaeth gyffredinol,
gweithgareddau cymdeithasol, cyfleoedd
hyfforddiant, cyngor ar fudd-daliadau a chefnogaeth
y naillat y llall. Ewch i dudalen 11 am fanylion cyswllt.

Asesiadau Gofalwyr

Mae gan ofalwyr hawl gyfartali gael eu hasesu

am gefnogaeth &'r rhai y maent yn gofalu
amdanynt, ac mae gan bob gofalwr yr hawliofyni'r
Gwasanaethau Cymdeithasol am Asesiad Gofalwr

- nid oes gwahaniaeth a yw'r person maen nhw'n
gofalu amdano'n cael unrhyw gefnogaeth gofal
cymdeithasol. Bydd yr Asesiad Gofalwr yn edrych ar
sefyllfa’r gofalwr, pa gefnogaeth y maent yn teimlo
yn gallu ei rhoi ac yn barod i roi a pha gefnogaeth
sydd eu hangen arnynt yn eu rél ofalu.

Yr asesiad gofalwr yw amser y gofalwr i drafod eu
hanghenion a’u pryderon eu hunain amy gofaly
maent yn ei ddarparu. Nid prawf yw e i weld pa mor

for further assistance with your search for care



well they are caring but is meant to provide the dday maent yn gofalu, ond ei ddiben yw rhoi’r cyfle

carer with the opportunity to talk about: i siarad am:
* their caring responsibilities; * eu gyfrifoldebau gofalu;
* how being a carer may have changed their life; * sut mae bod yn ofalwr wedi newid eu fywyd;
» what support they think would help make the * pagefnogaeth mae’n creduy byddai’n helpui
caring role easier; and wneud y rol ofalu’n haws; a
* any aspirations they have which are currently * unrhyw ddyheadau sydd ganddynt ond sy’n cael
limited by their caring role. eu cyfyngu ar hyn o bryd gan eu rél ofalu.

The carer’s assessment and information is free but Mae’r asesiad gofalwr a gwybodaeth i ofalwyr am
there may be a charge for some services. ddim, ond codir tal am rai gwasanaethau.
Respite for carers Seibiant i ofalwyr
One of the key things that helps carers continue Un o'r prif bethau sy'n helpu gofalwyr i barhau yn
in their caring role is the opportunity for some eu rol ofalu yw'r cyfle am ychydig amser rhydd.
free time. Social Services may be able to provide Gally gwasanaethau cymdeithasol ddarparu
services (or funding via a direct payment) for the gwasanaethau (neu gyllid drwy daliad uniongyrchol)
person being cared for — perhaps for a few hours, ar gyfer person sy’n derbyn gofal - efallaiam
perhaps a few nights — so that the carer can have ychydig oriau, neu ychydig nosweithiau - fel y gall
a break. This may be care or activities outside the y gofalwr gael seibiant. Gall hyn fod yn ofal neu'n
home, or someone else coming to the home to weithgareddauy tu allan i'r cartref, neu rywun arall
provide support. yn dod i'r cartref i roi cefnogaeth.
For more information, use the contact details on Am fwy o wybodaeth, defnyddiwch y manylion
page 4. cyswllt ar dudalen 4.
Emergency card Cerdyn Argyfwng
A free carer’'s emergency card is available in each Mae cerdyn argyfwng i ofalwyr ar gael am ddim ym
local authority area. If a carer is taken ill or involved mhob ardal awdurdod lleol. Os gofalwr yn sal neu’n
in an accident, this alerts the emergency services cael damwain, bydd hyn yn hysbysu’r gwasanaethau
to the carer’s caring responsibilities and provides a brys am cyfrifoldebau gofalu y gofalwr ac yn darparu
number for them to call. rhif iddynt ei ffonio.
In Bridgend and Swansea, this can be obtained Ym Mhen-y-bont ar Ogwr ac Abertawe, mae hwn
from the local Carers Centre. In Neath Port ar gael o’r Canolfan Ofalwyr leol. Yng Nghastell-
Talbot, the card is provided following a carer’s nedd Port Talbot, darperiry cerdyn ar 6l yr asesiad
assessment. gofalwr.

Bridgend Carers Centre Canolfan Gofalwyr Pen-y-bont ar Ogwr

Tel: 01656 658479 Ffon: 01656 658479

Neath Port Talbot Carers Service Canolfan Gofalwyr Castell-nedd Port Talbot

Tel: 01639 642277 Ffon: 01639 642277

Swansea Carers Centre Canolfan Gofalwyr Abertawe

Tel: 01792 653344 Ffon: 01792 653344

Ewch i i gael mwy o gymorth wrth chwilio am ofal 11



Making your

own support
arrangements with
a direct payment

If you are eligible for social care support, you

may prefer us to give you money so that you can
arrange your services yourself rather than have
Social Services do this for you. This is called a direct
payment.

Direct payments give you more choice and control
over how, when and by whom your care and support
is provided. You might, for example, use the money
to employ a Personal Assistant to help with your care
or to buy care from a private registered care agency
(see the list on page 16). You must ensure that the
support you choose meets the outcomes identified
in your support plan, but you can be creative and
flexible about how these are met.

In some cases, the payment can be made to
someone else to manage on your behalf. This could
be a suitable person who will manage the whole
payment for you, or getting a support organisation to
help you with the paperwork. Whatever your need,
there is a solution to support you to receive a direct
payment.

Carers who are assessed as eligible for services can
also have a direct payment.

Support, including help with employment
matters, is available to people who use direct
payments.

For more information, contact:

Bridgend Tel: 01656 642279
Email: contactassessmentreviewteam@
bridgend.gov.uk

Neath Port Talbot Tel: 01639 686812
Email: directpayments@npt.gov.uk

Swansea Tel: 01792 636445
Email: independentliving@swansea.gov.uk

12 Visit

Gwneud eich
trefniadau
cefnogaeth eich
hun gyda thaliad
uniongyrchol

Os ydych yn gymwys ar gyfer cefnogaeth gofal
cymdeithasol, efallai bydd yn well gennychiniroi
ariani chifel y gallwch chi drefnu’ch gwasanaethau
eich hunan yn hytrach na chael y gwasanaethau
cymdeithasoliwneud hyn ar eich rhan. Gelwir hyn yn
daliad uniongyrchol.

Mae taliadau uniongyrchol yn rhoi mwy o ddewis
arheolaeth dros sut, pryd a chan bwy y darperir

eich gofal a’ch cefnogaeth. Er enghraifft, gallech
ddefnyddio’r arian i gyflogi cynorthwyydd personol i
helpu gyda’ch gofal neu brynu gofal gan asiantaeth
gofal gofrestredig breifat (gweler y rhestr ar dudalen
16). Mae’n rhaid i chi sicrhau bod y gefnogaeth
rydych yn ei dewis yn cyflawni’r canlyniadau a
nodwyd yn eich cynllun cefnogi.

Mewn rhai achosion, gall y taliad gael ei roi i rywun
arall ei reoli ar eich rhan. Gallai hyn fod yn daliad
uniongyrcholi berthynas neu ffrind neu gyfrif a reolir
lle bydd sefydliad cefnogi yn gofalu amy trefniadau
ar eich rhan.

Gall gofalwyr y'u hasesir yn gymwys am wasanaethau
hefyd dderbyn taliad uniongyrchol.

Mae cefnogaeth, gan gynnwys help gyda materion
cyflogaeth, ar gaelibobl sy’n defnyddio taliadau
uniongyrchol. Am fwy o wybodaeth, cysylltwch a:

Phen-y-bont ar Ogwr Ffon: 01656 642279
E-bost: contactassessmentreviewteam@
bridgend.gov.uk

Castell-nedd Port Talbot Ffon: 01639 686812
E-bost: directpayments@npt.gov.uk

Abertawe Ffon: 01792 636445
E-bost: independentliving@swansea.gov.uk

for further assistance with your search for care



Cefnogaeth gartref

Gyda’r cyngor a’r gefnogaeth briodol, gall lawer
o bobl barhau i fyw’n annibynnolyn eu cartrefi eu
hunain yn hytrach na symud i gartrefi gofal preswyl.

Support at home

With the right advice and support, many people are
able to continue to live in their own homes rather
than move to residential care.

Each local authority area has a Community Resource
Service which brings together a range of support
from Social Services, health services and third sector
organisations to help people stay independent in
their own homes.

Mae gan bob ardal awdurdod lleol Wasanaeth
Adnoddau Cymunedol sy'n dod ag ystod o
gefnogaeth ynghyd o'r gwasanaethau cymdeithasol,
y gwasanaethau iechyd a sefydliadau'r trydydd sector
i helpu pobliaros yn eu cartrefi eu hunain.

Reablement

Cefnogaeth ac ail-alluogi tymor byr

Reablement is a short-term service designed

to support people to learn or re-learn skills and
techniques, and to regain confidence in managing
daily living tasks following illness, a minor accident
or a stay in hospital. People find they benefit

from this service, as it provides an opportunity

to recover further before making any decision
about long-term needs and provides personalised
therapy programmes to promote independence.

Ailalluogi yw cefnogaeth tymor byr a lunnir i roi
sgiliau, technegau a hyder i bobl hyn neu anabl fely
gallant reoli cynifer o dasgau bywyd dyddiol & phosibl
ar eu pennau eu hunain. Mae’n ymwneud a chefnogi’'r
person cyfan, gan ymateb i'w hanghenion corfforol,
cymdeithasol, iechyd ac emosiynoli'w galluogi i

fod mor annibynnol & phosib. Gall fod yn benodol o
fuddioli bobl sydd newydd ddod allan o’r ysbyty neu
sydd wedi cwympo neu wedi profi cyfnod o afiechyd

There is no charge for reablement services for a
period of up to six weeks.

Reablement could include:

* ashort stay in a residential unit where a
specialist team will work with you to help you to
regain the skills and confidence you need to live
independently;

* support at home —a personalised therapy
programme designed to maximise independence
with day-to-day tasks until you feel strong
enough, or confident enough, to do things for
yourself. This can include support with washing
and dressing, meal preparation and help to take
medication;

* occupational therapy — learning easier ways
to do things around the home, and using
equipment that can help you to be more
independent;

 information about ‘lifeline’ community alarms
and other assistive technology that could help
you feel safer at home; and

¢ links with community services, which includes

Ewch i

ac sy’n teimlo bod angen ychydig o gefnogaeth
ychwanegol arnynt i ddychwelyd adref. Nid oes tal am
wasanaethau ailalluogi am gyfnod o hyd at 6 wythnos.

Gall cefnogaeth ac ail-alluogi tymor byr darperir:

arhosiad byr mewn uned breswyl lle bydd tim
arbenigol yn gweithio gyda chii'ch helpuiadennill
y sgiliau a’r hyder y mae eu hangen arnoch i fyw’n
annibynnol gartref;

gofal gartref —help gyda gofal personol a thasgau
pob dydd nes i chi deimlo’n ddigon cryf, neu’n
ddigon hyderus, i wneud pethau drosoch chi’ch hun;

therapi galwedigaethol — dysgu ffyrdd haws o
wneud pethau o gwmpas y cartref a defnyddio
cyfarpar sy’n gallu eich helpu i fod yn fwy
annibynnol;

help gyda phrydau bwyd nes i chi deimlo y gallwch
baratoi eich prydau bwyd eich hunan eto;

gwybodaeth am larymau cymunedol a technoleg
gynorthwyol arall a fydd yn eich helpu i deimlo’n
fwy diogel yn eich cartref; a

cysylltiadau a gwasanaethau cymunedol —

i gael mwy o gymorth wrth chwilio am ofal 13



providing information about groups or
organisations in your local community that may
offer the less intensive support and social contact
you will need in the longer term.

Voluntary organisations in your area may also offer
a time-limited hospital discharge support scheme
(see page 26).

Reablement services are normally provided for a
maximum of six weeks, during which time we will
continually assess your progress towards the
outcomes we’ve identified together. After the
reablement period, we will reassess your needs.
These are likely to have changed after a period of
intensive support and many people will no longer
need a managed care service. The reassessment will
enable us to work out with you what, if any, long-
term support services we need to put in place for
you, and ensure you know about the community
support that is available to you.

Telecare, or assistive technology, is the term used

for remotely-monitored electronic equipment
installed in someone’s home to help manage the risks
associated with independent living. Telecare can give
people peace of mind, safe in the knowledge that

if a situation arises where help is required, it can be
identified and resolved quickly.

Telecare sensors and alarms are normally linked to

a ‘lifeline’ community alarm and use this system to
alert someone to the fact that there is a problem.
These can be particularly useful for someone caring
for a person living with dementia or another form of
memory impairment. Most of the equipment works in
the background and is unobtrusive, enabling people
to be safe and independent, and remain living at
home.

Adaptations to your home

Smaller adaptations and equipment to make your
home safer can be installed, often at no cost to you,
by your local Care and Repair agency (see page 27).

If you need major adaptations to your home to give

14 Visit

gwybodaeth am grwpiau neu sefydliadau yn eich
cymuned leol a all gynnig y gefnogaeth lai dwys y
bydd ei hangen arnoch yny tymor hwy.

Gall cymunedau gwirfoddol yn eich ardal hefyd
gynnig cynllun cefnogi rhyddhau o’r ysbyty am
gyfnod penodol (gweler tudalen 26).

Felarfer darperir gwasanaethau ail-alluogi am

6 wythnos ar y mwyaf, ac yn ystod yr amser hwn
byddwn yn asesu’n barhaus eich cynnydd tuag

at gyflawni’r canlyniadau yr ydym wedi’u nodi
gyda’n gilydd. Ar 6ly cyfnod ail-alluogi, byddwn yn
ailasesu’ch anghenion. Mae’'n debygoly bydd y rhain
wedi newid ar 6l cyfnod o gefnogaeth ddwys ac ni
fydd angen gwasanaeth gofal wedi’i reoli bellach
ar lawer o bobl. Bydd yr ailasesiad yn ein galluogi

i ganfod pa wasanaethau gofal tymor hir, os oes
unrhyw rai, y mae angen eu trefnu ar eich cyfer

a sicrhau eich bod yn ymwybodol o'r gefnogaeth
gymunedol sydd ar gaeli chi.

Assistive technology (Telecare) Technoleg gynorthwyol (tele-ofal)

Mae tele-ofal, neu dechnoleg gynorthwyol, yn derm
a ddefnyddir ar gyfer cyfarpar trydanol a gaiff ei
fonitro o bell a osodir yng nghartref rhywun i helpu

i reoli’r risgiau sy’n gysylltiedig & byw’n annibynnol.
Gall tele-ofal dawelu meddyliau pobl ei fod yn gallu
nodi ac ymateb yn gyflym i sefyllfa sy’n creu angen
am help.

Fel arfer, mae synwyryddion a larymau tele-ofal
wedi'u cysylltu & larwm cymunedol 'llinell fywyd'

sy'n defnyddio'r system hon i rybuddio rhywun am
broblem. Gally rhain fod yn arbennig o ddefnyddiol i
rywun sy'n gofalu am rywun a dementia neu ffurfiau
eraillar nam ar y cof. Mae'r mwyafrif o'r cyfarpar yn
gweithio yn y cefndir ac yn anymwthiol, ac yn galluogi
poblifod yniach ac yn annibynnol, aciarosyn eu
cartrefi.

Addasiadaui'ch cartref

Gall eich asiantaeth gofal a thrwsio leol osod
addasiadau ac offer llaii wneud eich cartref yn fwy
diogel, yn amlyn rhad ac am ddim (gweler tudalen 27).

Os bydd angen addasiadau sylweddoli’ch cartref er

for further assistance with your search for care



you better freedom of movement into and around mwyn eich helpu i symud yn fwy hwylus yn eich cartref

your home, or to provide essential facilities within ac wrth fynd i mewn iddo neu i ddarparu cyfleusterau
it, you may be entitled to a Disabled Facilities Grant. hanfodol ynddo, efallai y bydd gennych hawli Grant
An occupational therapist will assess what work is Cyfleusterau i’r Anabl. Bydd therapydd galwedigaethol
suitable and necessary. yn asesu pa waith sy’n addas ac yn angenrheidiol.

The size of the grant will depend on the cost of the Bydd swmy grant yn dibynnu ar gost y gwaith a
approved work and your financial circumstances. gymeradwyir a’ch amgylchiadau ariannol. Bydd eich
Your council will provide you with help and support cyngor yn rhoi help a chefnogaeth i chi wneud cais am
to apply for a grant and get the work done. grant a threfnu’r gwaith.

Some people will need longer-term support at Bydd angen cefnogaeth gartref tymor hwy ar rai pobl,
home, perhaps with a home care service. Home efallai gyda gwasanaeth gofal cartref. Darperir gofal
care, also known as domiciliary care, is provided cartref trwy’r gwasanaethau cymdeithasoli bobl yr
through Social Services for people who have been aseswyd bod ganddynt lefelau uchel o anghenion
assessed as having high levels of personal care gofal personol. Gallai hyn fod trwy staff a gyflogir
needs. Support may be delivered by staff employed yn uniongyrchol gan y gwasanaethau cymdeithasol
directly by Social Services or by a care agency neu gan asiantaeth gofal a gontractir i weithio i’r
contracted to work for Social Services. gwasanaethau cymdeithasol.

For people who are not eligible for support from [ bobl nad ydynt yn gymwys ar gyfer cefnogaeth gan
Social Services, or who prefer to make their own y gwasanaethau cymdeithasol, neuy mae’n well
arrangements, there are a number of domiciliary ganddynt wneud eu trefniadau eu hunain, mae nifer o
care agencies which provide both personal care and asiantaethau gofal cartref sy’n darparu gofal personol
practical support. a chefnogaeth ymarferol. Mae rhestr o ddarparwyr

lleolyn dechrau ar dudalen 16.
A list of local providers starts on page 16.

Efallai y bydd rhai pobl yn dewis cael taliad

You may choose to receive a direct payment to uniongyrcholidrefnu eu gofal cartref eu hunain. Os
arrange your own domiciliary care. If you have been ydych wedi bod yn talu am ofal preifat gan asiantaeth
buying care privately from a care agency prior to gofal cyn cael eich asesu’n gymwys i gael cefnogaeth
being assessed as eligible for support by Social gany gwasanaethau cymdeithasol, gall hyn helpui
Services, this may help ensure continuity of care. sicrhau parhad gofal.

See page 12 for more information on direct Gweler tudalen 12 i gael mwy o wybodaeth am
payments. daliadau uniongyrchol.

Support for people living with Cefnogaeth ar gyfer pobl sy’n byw
dementia gyda dementia

A range of community services is available to Mae amrywiaeth o wasanaethau cymunedol ar gael
support people who have dementia to stay in their i gefnogi pobl a dementiaiaros yn eu cartref eu

own home for as long as possible. Social Services hunain cyhyd ag y bo modd. Gall y Gwasanaethau
may help provide access to: home care; meals in the Cymdeithasol helpu i roi mynediad i: ofal cartref;
home; sitting services (which provide a break for prydau yny cartref; gwasanaethau gwarchod (sy’n rhoi
carers); advice on equipment and adaptations; day seibiant i ofalwyr); cyngor ar gyfarpar ac addasiadau;
activities and residential short breaks. gweithgareddau dydd a seibiannau byr preswyl.

Ewch i i gael mwy o gymorth wrth chwilio am ofal 15



People living with dementia can benefit from a
range of group or individual therapies involving
social interaction and mental stimulation, including
reminiscence. Your local Alzheimer’s Society
branch can give you information on local groups,
activities and support. Visit
www.alzheimers.org.uk or call:

Bridgend: 01656 647158/649987
Neath Port Talbot: 01639 633400
Swansea: 01792 531208

If someone with dementia has to go into hospital,
ask about the Butterfly Scheme which allows
patients with dementia to make their personal
needs and preferences clear to hospital staff.

Wales Dementia Helpline: 0808 808 2235

List of home care
providers

All home care providers in the country must be
registered with the Care Inspectorate Wales (CIW)
(see page 24). Some of the home care agencies
listed below will provide care or support only to
people with specific needs, and some provide this
service only as part of a supported accommodation
service. Some agencies work across county
boundaries, but will be listed according to the
location of their offices.

Abaceredig
Neath Port Talbot, Tel: 01639 844155

Accomplish
Swansea, Tel: 01729 763880

Allied Healthcare Baglan
Neath Port Talbot, Tel: 01792 472700

Alzheimer’s Society
Domiciliary Care
Swansea, Tel: 01792 531208

April Complete Care Solutions Ltd (DCA)
Bridgend, Tel: 01656 863963

Aylecare Domiciliary Services
Swansea, Tel: 01792 895150

16 Visit

Hefyd, gall amrywiaeth o therapiau grwp neu unigol
sy’n cynnwys rhyngweithio cymdeithasol ac ysgogi'r
meddwl, gan gynnwys hel atgofion, fod o fudd i bobl
sy’n byw gyda dementia. Gall eich cangen leol o
Gymdeithas Clefyd Alzheimer roi gwybodaeth i chi
am grwpiau, gweithgareddau a chefnogaeth leol.
Ewch i www.alzheimers.org.uk neu ffoniwch:

Pen-y-bont ar Ogwr: 01656 647158/649987
Castell-nedd Port Talbot: 01639 633400
Abertawe: 01792 531208

Os oes rhaid i rywun a dementia fynd i'r ysbyty,
gofynnwch am y Cynllun Pili Pala sy'n caniatau i
bobl & dementia ddweud wrth staff yr ysbyty am eu
hanghenion a'u dewisiadau personol.

Llinell Gymorth Dementia Cymru: 0808 808 2235

Rhestr o ddarparwyr
gofal cartref

Rhaid i bob darparwr gofal yn y wlad fod wedi’i
gofrestru gyda’r Arolygiaeth Gofal Cymru (AGC)
(gweler tudalen 24). Bydd rhai o’r asiantaethau
gofal cartref a restrir isod yn darparu gofal neu
gefnogaeth i bobl ag anghenion penodol yn unig,
ac mae rhai yn darparu’r gwasanaeth hwn fel rhan
o wasanaeth llety & chymorth yn unig. Mae rhai
asiantaethau’n gweithio ar draws ffiniau sirol, ond
cant eu rhestru yn Ol lleoliad eu swyddfeydd.

Bonymaen Domiciliary Care Services
Swansea, Tel: 01792 773106

Bridgend County Crossroads Caring for Carers
Bridgend, Tel: 01656 784100

British Red Cross Home from Hospital
Discharge Service
Neath Port Talbot, Tel: 01639 824923

Cadog
Neath Port Talbot, Tel: 01558 822250

Caer Las Cymru
Swansea, Tel: 01792 589676

Campion Gardens (DC)
Swansea, Tel: 01792 235314

for further assistance with your search for care



List of home care providers continued

Care Direct (Wales) Ltd
Bridgend, Tel: 01656 760360

Carewatch (Swansea)
Swansea, Tel: 01792 457766

Caring Companions Ltd
Bridgend, Tel: 01656 729550

Cartrefi Cymru Cooperative
Swansea, Tel: 01656 655606

Celtic Care (Swansea) Ltd Domiciliary Care Agency
Neath Port Talbot, Tel: 01639 893101

Clarian Hope Ltd
Neath Port Talbot, Tel: 07794 364746

Community Integrated Intermediate Care Service
Neath Port Talbot, Tel: 01639 862806

Community Lives Consortium
Swansea, Tel: 01792 646640

Crosshands Home Services Ltd (Swansea)
Swansea, Tel: 01792 792693

Crossroads
Bridgend, Tel: 01656 784100

Danygraig Domiciliary Care Agency
Bridgend, Tel: 01656 773962

Deluxe
Neath Port Talbot, Tel: 01639 892440

Deluxe Homecare Ltd
Swansea, Tel: 01792 654941

Dimensions
Cardiff, Tel: 0300 303 9030

Dom Care @ Fieldbay
Swansea, Tel: 01792 784081

Eastgate Supported Accommodation Ltd
Swansea, Tel: 01792 417499

Eldercare Dom Care
Bridgend, Tel: 01656 789090

Esgyn Domiciliary Care Agency
Swansea, Tel: 01792 798656

Ewch i

i gael mwy o gymorth wrth chwilio am ofal

Rhestr o ddarparwyr gofal cartref parhad

Everycare (Bridgend) Ltd
Bridgend, Tel: 01656 722200

Family Housing Association (Swansea)
Swansea, Tel: 01792 460192

Gofal a Chymorth Gwalia Cyfyngedig
Swansea, Tel: 0800 012 1080

Gofal Cymru Domiciliary Care
Swansea, Tel: 01495 245802

GRS (Care) Ltd
Swansea, Tel: 01792 776238

Hafal Domiciliary Care Agency
Swansea, Tel: 01792 816600

Hafod Care Advert outside back cover
Bridgend, Tel: 01656 679142

Haven Home Care (UK) Ltd
Neath Port Talbot, Tel: 01639 893837

Hazel Court (Dom Care)
Swansea, Tel: 01792 285900

Healthcare Assistants Ltd
Neath Port Talbot, Tel: 01639 722888

Home Instead Senior Care
Swansea, Tel: 01792 790890

Homestyle Domiciliary Care Ltd
Bridgend, Tel: 01656 333023

Horizon Support Services Ltd
Swansea, Tel: 01792 701222

iCare (Swansea)
Swansea, Tel: 01792 794320

J Care
Neath Port Talbot, Tel: 01685 267100

Jessie’s Angels
Bridgend, Tel: 01656 771118

Kare Plus Swansea
Swansea, Tel: 01792 721720

Kenfield (Swansea) Ltd
Swansea, Tel: 01792 874708

Lifeways Support Options
Swansea, Tel: 01792 775101

17



List of home care providers continued

Link-Up Care Ltd
Bridgend, Tel: 01656 812796

M & D Community Care
Swansea, Tel: 01792 885126

MiHomecare Swansea
Swansea, Tel: 01792 643031

Millenium Care (Dom Care)
Neath Port Talbot, Tel: 01639 641641

Modern Care Ltd
Neath Port Talbot, Tel: 01792 818345 Advert page 35

Neath Care (Dom Care)
Neath Port Talbot, Tel: 01639 795555

Neath Port Talbot County Borough Council
Homecare Service
Neath Port Talbot, Tel: 01639 685387

NPT Swansea Community Short Breaks
Neath Port Talbot, Tel: 01639 816603

Pegasus Homecare Ltd
Swansea, Tel: 01792 885874

Perthyn Domiciliary Care Agency
Swansea, Tel: 01792 311980

Polestone Support Ltd
Neath Port Talbot, Tel: 01792 815531

Positive Lifestyles Porthcawl Ltd
Swansea, Tel: 01656 783203

Reable
Swansea, Tel: 01792 844694

Right at Home, Bridgend and Vale of Glamorgan
Bridgend, Tel: 01656 767422

Specialist
services

Specialist support is available through Social Services
to help adults with particular needs maintain or
increase their independence within their own homes
and communities.

18 Visit

Rhestr o ddarparwyr gofal cartref parhad

Right at Home Swansea

Swansea, Tel: 01792 588111 Advert page 33

RSD Homecare
Swansea, Tel: 01792 585859

RSD Technology Ltd (DCA)
Swansea, Tel: 01792 585859

Seren Support Services Ltd
Bridgend, Tel: 01656 253800
Neath Port Talbot, Tel: 01792 324800

Serendipity Care and Support Ltd

Bridgend, Tel: 01656 760840 Advert page 32
Star Services (Dom Care)

Swansea, Tel: 01792 229474

Steddy and Associates (Dom Care)

Bridgend, Tel: 01656 668775 Advert page 33

Swansea Bay Home Care Services Ltd
Swansea, Tel: 01792 274003

Swansea Carers Centre
— Ty Conway
Swansea, Tel: 01792 653344

Swanton Community Care
- South Wales
Swansea, Tel: 01269 850159

Tomms Care Ltd (Dom Care)
Neath Port Talbot, Tel: 01639 814959

Trinity Care and Support

Bridgend, Tel: 01656 782104 Advert page 33

Walsingham Domiciliary Care Agency
Swansea, Tel: 01792 845566

Gwasanaethau
arbenigol

Mae cefnogaeth arbenigol ar gael trwy’r
Gwasanaethau Cymdeithasol i helpu oedolion

ag anghenion penodol i gynnal neu gynyddu eu
hannibyniaeth yn eu cartrefi a’'u cymunedau eu hunain.

for further assistance with your search for care



Social Services works with adults with a range of
disabilities to help them develop independent living
skills. The services and support provided will depend
on individual needs and will work towards meeting
identified outcomes, often focusing on achieving
specific goals.

The support provided may include occupational
therapy, home adaptations or specialist equipment,
technical and communication support, supported
housing arrangements, training and work-related
activities, personal care or help for the person caring
for you. Support may be available through direct
payments (see page 12).

Mental health support

Your first point of contact for support with mental
health is usually your GP. They will identify whether
you need an assessment from a mental health
professional. This will either be from the Local Primary
Mental Health Support Service or from the Community
Mental Health Team (CMHT). If your needs are
assessed as being complex and enduring in nature, a
care coordinator from the CMHT, who may be a social
worker, nurse, occupational therapist or psychologist,
will work with you to identify what outcomes you
would like to achieve to move towards recovery and
prepare a care and treatment plan to help you.

A number of voluntary organisations can also provide
mental health support. See
www.selfhelpguides.ntw.nhs.uk/abmu for more
information.

Advocates can give advice, support and information

to people of any age, helping them to voice their
concerns and guiding them through difficult or
challenging times. Consider using the services of an
advocate if you feel unsure or concerned when you are
faced with making an important decision about your
care choices. They can be especially useful if you have a
disability and you need to make your voice heard.

Advocates can provide short-term advocacy where you

Ewch i

Disability services Gwasanaethau anabledd

Mae’r Gwasanaethau Cymdeithasol yn gweithio gydag
oedolion sydd ag ystod o anableddau i ddatblygu sgiliau
byw’n annibynnol. Bydd y gwasanaethau a’r gefnogaeth
a ddarperir yn dibynnu ar anghenion unigol a byddant yn
gweithio tuag at gyflawni canlyniadau sydd wedi’u nodi,
gan ganolbwyntio’n aml ar gyflawni nodau penodol.

Gally gefnogaeth a ddarperir gynnwys therapi
galwedigaethol, addasiadau cartref neu gyfarpar
arbenigol, cefnogaeth dechnegol a chyfathrebu,
trefniadau tai a gefnogir, gweithgareddau hyfforddia
gwaith, gofal personol neu help ar gyfer y person sy’n
gofalu amdanoch. Gallai cymorth hunan-gyfeiriedig fod
ar gael trwy daliadau uniongyrchol (gweler tudalen 12).

Cefnogaeth iechyd meddwl

Eich cyswllt cyntaf am gefnogaeth ar gyfer problemau
iechyd meddwl fel arfer yw’ch meddyg teulu. Bydd eich
meddyg teulu’n nodi a oes angen asesiad gan weithiwr
iechyd meddwl arnoch. Caiff asesiad ei gynnal naill gan
y Gwasanaeth Cefnogi lechyd Meddwl Cychwynnol
lleol neu gany Tim lechyd Meddwl Cymunedol (TIMC).
Os asesir bod eich anghenion yn gymhleth acyn
barhaol eu natur, bydd cydlynydd gofal o’r TIMC, a all
fod yn weithiwr cymdeithasol, yn nyrs, yn therapydd
galwedigaethol neu’n seicolegydd, yn gweithio gyda
chiinodi pa ganlyniadau yr hoffech chi eu cyflawni a
pharatoi cynllun gofal a thriniaeth i'ch helpu.

Mae nifer o fudiadau trydydd sector hefyd yn
darparu cefnogaeth iechyd meddwl. Gweler
www.selfhelpguides.ntw.nhs.uk/abmu/ am fwy
o wybodaeth.

Advocates can help Gall eiriolwyr helpu

Gall eiriolwyr roi cyngor, cefnogaeth a gwybodaeth

i bobl o unrhyw oedran, a’u helpui leisio’u pryderon
a’u harwain trwy adegau anodd neu heriol. Ystyriwch
ddefnyddio gwasanaethau eiriolwr os ydych yn ansicr
neu’n poeni pan fyddwch yn wynebu penderfyniad
pwysig am eich dewisiadau gofal. Gallant fod yn
arbennig o ddefnyddiol os oes gennych anabledd ac
mae angen i chi leisio’ch barn.

Gall eiriolwyr gynnig eiriolaeth tymor byr lle mae

i gael mwy o gymorth wrth chwilio am ofal 19



require the support of an independent advocate during
a major change in your life, i.e. moving home, or a
particular issue such as making a complaint. The short-
term advocate is a person who is not involved in your
issues or decision, and offers independent support to
help you make the decision which is right for you.

There is a range of advocacy services. For information
on advocacy services available in your area, see your
council’s website.

Residential care

All care providers in the country must be registered
with the Care Inspectorate Wales (CIW). All services
are inspected by the CIW, which reports on its
findings. These inspection reports are available from
the care service or the CIW (visit
www.careinspectorate.wales).

Further information about the CIW can be found on
page 24.

Care homes offering personal care only (sometimes
called ‘residential homes’)

If you need greater security and care, but do not need
nursing care, subject to an assessment, a care home
offering personal care may be the most appropriate
option. Personal care includes bathing, feeding,
dressing and help with moving.

Care homes with nursing (sometimes called ‘nursing
homes’)

Care homes with nursing provide the same personal
care as a care home but with nursing staff on duty
24-hours a day. If you think you may need nursing care
in a home, a social worker or a care coordinator will
need to visit you to work out what care you will need.
This visit might be in your own home, or in hospital

if you've beenill, or in a care home. You will be fully
involved in planning your care needs.

If you are assessed as needing a care home providing
nursing care, your social worker will give you
information to help you find a home which meets your
care requirements. The cost of the nursing care part

20 Visit

angen arnoch gefnogaeth eiriolwr annibynnolyn
ystod newid mawr yn eich bywyd, h.y. symud
cartref, neu fater penodol megis cyflwyno cwyn.
Nid yw’r eiriolwr tymor byr yn ymwneud a’ch
materion neu eich penderfyniad, ac mae’n cynnig
cefnogaeth annibynnoli’ch helpuiwneudy
penderfyniad cywir.

Mae amrywiaeth o wasanaethau eiriolaeth. Am
ragor o wybodaeth, ewch i wefan eich cyngor.

Gofal preswyl

Mae’n rhaid i'r holl ddarparwyr gofal yn y wlad fod
wedi’u cofrestru gydag Arolygiaeth Gofal Cymru
(AGC). Arolygir yr holl wasanaethau gan AGC, sy’n
adrodd am eu canfyddiadau. Mae adroddiadau’r
arolygiadau hyn ar gael gan y gwasanaeth gofal neu
AGC (ewch i www.arolygiaethgofal.cymru).

Mae rhagor o wybodaeth am AGC i'w gweld ar
dudalen 24.

Types of care home Mathau o gartrefi gofal

Cartrefi gofal sy’n cynnig gofal personol yn unig
(weithiau’n cael eu galw’n ‘gartrefi preswyl’)

Os oes angen fwy o ddiogelwch a gofal, yn amodol
ar asesiad, efallai mai cartref gofal sy’n cynnig gofal
personol fydd yr opsiwn mwyaf priodol. Mae gofal
personol yn cynnwys golchi, bwydo, gwisgo a help
gyda symud.

Cartrefi gofal 4 nyrsio (weithiau o’r enw ‘cartrefi
nyrsio’)

Mae cartrefi gofal & nyrsio'n darparu'r un gofal
personol a chartref gofal, ond gyda staff nyrsio ar
ddyletswydd 24 awr y dydd. Os ydych yn meddwly
gallai fod angen gofal nyrsio arnoch yn eich cartref,
bydd angen i weithiwr cymdeithasol neu gydlynydd
gofal ymweld a chiibenderfynu pa ofal y bydd ei
angen arnoch.

Os cewch eich asesu i fod angen cartref gofal

sy’n darparu gofal nyrsio, bydd eich gweithiwr
cymdeithasol yn rhoi gwybodaethichii'ch helpui
ddod o hyd i gartref sy’n diwallu’ch gofynion gofal.
Caiff cost y rhan gofal nyrsio o’ch ffioedd ei thalu gan

for further assistance with your search for care



of your fees is paid by the NHS if you are eligible. At
the time of print, the amount is £149.67 per week.

There is more information about paying for residential
care on page 22.

Sheltered housing

This is usually provided by councils and housing
associations. Sheltered housing is a practical step if
you would like more security and companionship but
don’t need to move into a care home.

In a sheltered (or retirement) housing scheme you
could live independently in a flat or bungalow built
especially for older people within a larger complex,
sometimes around a garden or communal facility and
with a community alarm linked to a central control
centre for security.

Some schemes have access to a resident or non-
resident manager who provides support, advice and
alink to services for older people should you need it.

Extra care housing

Extra care housing is a form of housing, similar

to sheltered schemes, with self-contained
accommodation together with some communal
facilities. In an extra care scheme, instead of low-
level support traditionally provided in sheltered
schemes, higher levels of care and support may be
provided on-site by a team of care workers, who may
be available 24-hours a day.

Extra care allows people to retain their own tenancy
and have care services delivered ensuring that they

are able to remain safely in their own self-contained
accommodation.

Paying for care

If you have capital or savings of more than £24,000
with regard to non-residential care services, or
£4.0,000 with regard to residential care services (as
at April 2018), you will have to pay in full for these
services, but you are entitled to an assessment of
your needs by Social Services. If you are moving

Ewch i

y GIG i’r cartref yn uniongyrchol: y swm presennol yw
£149.67 yr wythnos.

Ceir rhagor o wybodaeth am dalu am ofal preswyl ar
dudalen 22.

Other housing options Opsiynau tai eraill

Tai lloches

Darperir hyn fel arfer gan gynghorau a
chymdeithasau tai. Mae tai lloches yn gam ymarferol
os hoffech fwy o ddiogelwch a chwmniaeth ond nid
oes angen i chi symud i gartref gofal.

Mewn cynllun tai lloches (neu ymddeol) gallech yn
byw’n annibynnol mewn fflat neu fyngalo wedy’i
adeiladu’n arbennig ar gyfer pobl hyn & chyfadeilad
mwy o faint, weithiau o gwmpas gardd neu
gyfleuster cymunedol a gyda larwm cymunedol

sy’n gysylltiedig a chanolfan reoli ganolog ar gyfer
diogelwch. Mae gan rai cynlluniau fynediad i reolwr
preswyl neu reolwr nad yw’n breswyl sy’n darparu
cefnogaeth, cyngor a chyswllt 4 gwasanaethau i bobl
hyn a oes angen.

Tai gofal ychwanegol

Mae tai gofal ychwanegol yn ffurf ar dai, tebyg i
gynlluniau lloches, a llety hunangynhwysol ynghyd
a rhai cyfleusterau cymunedol. Mewn cynllun gofal
ychwanegol, yn lle cefnogaeth lefelisel a ddarperir
yn draddodiadol mewn cynlluniau lloches, gall
darperir lefelau uwch o ofal a chefnogaeth ar y safle
gan dim o weithwyr gofal, sy’n gallu bod ar gael 24
awr y dydd.

Mae gofal ychwanegol yn galluogi pobli gadw eu
tenantiaeth eu hunain a chael gwasanaethau gofal
wedi’u cyflwyno, gan sicrhau eu bod yn gallu aros yn
ddiogelyn eu llety hunangynhwysol eu hunain.

Talu am ofal

Os oes gennych gynilon cyfalaf o fwy na £24,000
mewn perthynas a gwasanaethau gofal dibreswyl,
neu £40,000 mewn perthynas & gwasanaethau gofal
preswyl (o fis Ebrill 2018), bydd angen i chi dalu'n
llawn am y gwasanaethau hyn, ond rydych yn dal i
fod yn gymwys i dderbyn asesiad o'ch angen gany

i gael mwy o gymorth wrth chwilio am ofal 21



into residential care and have capital and savings

of less than £40,000, your contribution will be
assessed only on your income and Social Services
may meet the shortfall, subject to local funding
limits. If you are receiving non-residential care, the
maximum you will pay is £80 per week. Your council
can only make a contribution to your care if you
have been assessed by Social Services as meeting
the eligibility criteria, as well as the financial criteria
for support.

Please note: figures mentioned here may change
over the life of this Directory. Always check with
your local Social Services department for current
figures.

Paying for residential or nursing care

Your council will have a maximum weekly amount it
will pay towards residential care fees. If the home
you have chosen charges more than your council’s
fee levels, you will either need to find someone who
can pay the difference —a ‘top-up’ payment —or
find a cheaper home or room. If someone pays a
top-up payment for you, they should realise that
they may have to pay this for the duration of your
time in care and the cost could rise.

When you move into care, you may be entitled
to some of the following financial assistance and
support, subject to an assessment of need:

12-week property disregard

If your former home is included in your financial
assessment but your other capitalis less than
£40,000, and your income is not enough to meet
your care home fees, your council may help with
the cost during the first 12 weeks of permanent
care. The council must agree that this type of care
is needed and you must not have already resided
in residential care for longer than 12 weeks and
privately funded the initial 12-week stay.

Deferred payment agreements

If you are eligible, you may be offered a deferred
payment agreement. This means that, after the 12-
week property disregard period (where applicable),
any financial help from the council will be charged
against the value of your home and recovered

22 Visit

Gwasanaethau Cymdeithasol. Os ydych yn symud i
ofal preswyl ac mae gennych gyfalaf a chynilon o lai
na £40,000, caiff eich cyfraniad ei asesu'n seiliedig
ar eich incwm yn unig a gallai'r Gwasanaethau
Cymdeithasol dalu'r gweddill, yn amodol ar derfynau
ariannu lleol. Os ydych yn derbyn gofal dibreswyl, yr
uchafswmy byddwch yn ei dalu amdano yw £80 yr
wythnos. Ni all eich cyngor gyfrannu at eich gofal oni
bai fod y Gwasanaethau Cymdeithasol wedi asesu
eich bod yn bodloni'r meini prawf cymhwysedd, yn
ogystal &'r meini prawf ariannol ar gyfer cefnogaeth.

Sylwer: gallai’r ffigurau a nodir yma newid dros gyfnod

y cyfeiriadur hwn. Gwiriwch gyda’ch Gwasanaethau
Cymdeithasol lleol am y ffigurau presennol.

Talu am ofal preswyl neu nyrsio

Bydd gan eich cyngor uchafswm wythnosol y bydd
yn ei dalu tuag at ffioedd gofal preswyl. Bydd gan
eich cyngor uchafswm wythnosol y bydd yn ei dalu
tuag at ffioedd gofal preswyl. Os yw’r cartref rydych
wedi’i ddewis yn codi mwy o dal na lefelau ffioedd
eich cyngor, y bydd angen i chi naill ai ddod o hyd i
rywun sy'n gallu talu'r gwahaniaeth —taliad ‘atodol’
- neu ddod o hyd i gartref neu ystafell ratach. Os
bydd rhywun yn talu taliad atodol ar eich rhan, dylai
sylweddoli y gallai fod yn rhaid talu hyn am hyd eich
cyfnod mewn gofal acy gallai’r gost gynyddu.

Pan symudwch i ofal, gallai fod gennych hawl
i rywfaint o’r cymorth a’r gefnogaeth ariannol
ganlynol, yn amodol ar asesiad o angen:

Diystyru eiddo am 12 wythnos

Os yw'ch hen gartref wedi'i gynnwys yn eich asesiad
ariannol, ond mae'ch cyfalaf arall yn llai na £40,000,
ac nid yw'ch incwm yn ddigon i dalu am eich ffioedd
cartref gofal, gall eich cyngor helpu gyda'r gost yn
ystod 12 wythnos gyntaf gofal parhaol. Mae'n rhaid
i'r cyngor gytuno bod angen y math hwn o ofal ac ni
allwch fod wedi treulio dros 12 wythnos mewn gofal
preswyl eisoes gan ariannu'r arhosiad 12 wythnos
gwreiddiol yn breifat.

Cytundebau talu wedi’u gohirio

Os ydych yn gymwys, gellir cynnig cytundeb tal a
ohiriwyd. Mae hyn yn golygu, ar 6l diystyru eiddo
am 12 wythnos, codir tal am unrhyw help ariannol

for further assistance with your search for care



once your house has been sold or from your estate.
However, the council may limit how much it will pay
and it may affect your entitlement to Pension Credit
or Income Support if your property is not seen to be
on the market and becomes treated as capital by
the Department for Work and Pensions (DWP).

DWP benefits

Attendance Allowance (AA) and Personal
Independence Payments (PIP) are non-means-
tested and non-taxable benefits and can pay for
help with personal care. AA is paid to those over
65 while PIP is paid to those under 65. PIP also
takes into consideration mobility needs. Rates vary
depending on which benefit is claimed and the
extent of your needs.

Everyone with eligible needs should claim these
benefits but the care element can only continue
to be paid if you are funding your own care and do
not receive a contribution from your council. As
the rules around benefits are complex and change
frequently, we recommend you seek advice about
what benefits you may be entitled to and how to
claim.

NHS Nursing Care Contribution

Whether you are a temporary or permanent
resident, if you live in a care home that provides
nursing care you may be entitled to a non-means-
tested NHS Nursing Care Contribution (at the time
of print, this is £149.67 per week) towards the cost
of your nursing care. This is paid directly to the
home.

NHS Continuing Care

NHS Continuing Care is the name given to a
package of services which is arranged and funded
by the NHS for people who have been assessed as
having a primary health need. Eligible people can
receive Continuing Care services in any setting,
including their own home or in a care home. In
your own home, the NHS would pay for healthcare
(for example, services from a community nurse

or specialist therapist) and social care, but not

for the costs of food, accommodation or general
household support.

In a care home, if you are eligible for Continuing
Care funding, the NHS pays for your care home

Ewch i

gany cyngor yn erbyn gwerth eich cartref a chaiff

ei adennill ar 6li’ch ty gael ei werthu neu o’ch ystad.
Fodd bynnag, efallai bydd y cyngor yn cyfyngu ar faint
bydd yn ei dalu a gallai effeithio ar eich hawli Gredyd
Pensiwn neu Gymhorthdal Incwm os na welir bod eich
eiddo ar y farchnad a chaiff ei drin fel cyfalaf gan yr
Adran Gwaith a Phensiynau (DWP).

Budd-daliadau DWP

Telir Lwfans Gweini (LG) a Thaliadau Annibyniaeth
Bersonol (TAB) am help gyda gofal personol ac nid
ydy’r budd-daliadau hyn yn destun prawf modd, nac
yn drethadwy. Telir LG i’r rhai dros 65 oed a thelir
TAB i'r rhai dan 65 oed. Mae TAB hefyd yn ystyried
anghenion symudedd. Mae cyfraddau’n amrywio,
gan ddibynnu ar ba fudd-dal sy’n cael ei hawlio a
graddau’ch anghenion.

Dylai pawb ag anghenion cymwys hawlio’r budd-
daliadau hyn ond gellir parhau i dalu’r elfen ofal dim
ond os ydych yn talu am eich gofal eich hunan, ac nid
ydych yn derbyn cyfraniad gan eich cyngor. Gan fod y
rheolau am fudd-daliadau’n gymhleth ac yn newid yn
aml, rydym yn argymell eich bod yn ceisio cyngor am
ba fudd-daliadauy gallai fod gennych hawliddynt a
sut mae hawlio.

Cyfraniad Gofal Nyrsio’r GIG

Os ydych yn breswylydd dros dro neu barhaol, os
ydych yn byw mewn cartref gofal sy’n darparu gofal
nyrsio, efallai bydd gennych hawl i Gyfraniad Gofal
Nyrsio’r GIG heb brawf modd (ar hyn o bryd £149.67
yr wythnos) tuag at gost eich gofal nyrsio. Caiff hwn ei
dalu’n uniongyrcholi’r cartref.

Gofal lechyd Parhaus y GIG

Gofal lechyd Parhaus y GIG yw enw pecyn o
wasanaethau sy’n cael eu trefnu a’u hariannu
gany GIGiboblyr aseswyd bod ganddynt angen
iechyd sylfaenol. Gall pobl sy’n gymwys yn gael
gwasanaethau gofal iechyd parhaol mewn
unrhyw leoliad, gan gynnwys ei cartref eich hunan
neu gartref gofal. Yn eich cartref eich hunan,
byddai’r GIG yn talu am ofaliechyd (er enghraifft,
gwasanaethau gan nyrs gymunedol neu therapydd
arbenigol) a gofal cymdeithasol, ond nid ar

gyfer costau bwyd, llety neu gefnogaeth cartref
gyffredinol.

Mewn cartref gofal, os ydych yn gymwys am arian

i gael mwy o gymorth wrth chwilio am ofal 23



fees, including board and accommodation, as well
as your healthcare.

For more information, see
www.wales.nhs.uk/continuingnhshealthcare

Running out of money

If your capitalis likely to reduce to £24,000 for
non-residential care, or £40,000 for residential
care through payment of care fees, you should let
the council know well in advance as it may step in
to help with your fees, provided it agrees that your
chosen support is the best way of meeting your
needs.

Understanding your rights before choosing your
care is essential. There are a number of financial
products and specialist companies that may be
able to help. It is important to seek advice before
committing yourself.

Monitoring
services

The Western Bay region has introduced a Regional
Quality Framework (RQF) for care homes, which
helps councils to monitor the quality of carein a
more consistent way. The RQF aims to improve
quality to ensure that people living in care homes
have a positive life experience and to promote
better outcomes for individuals.

The Care Inspectorate Wales (CIW) is responsible
for making professional inspections and
judgements about social care services on behalf of
the Welsh Government. Through inspection, review

and regulation of local authorities, care settings and
agencies, it ensures the quality of services provided.

Regulation includes registration, inspection,
responding to complaints and concerns and
enforcement. Enforcement action will take place
if services do not comply with the law. You can
contact the CIwW on 0300 790 0126 or visit
www.careinspectorate.wales

24 Visit

Gofal Parhaol, mae’r GIG yn talu am eich ffioedd
cartref gofal, gan gynnwys llety a phob pryd bwyd,
yn ogystal 8’ch gofaliechyd.

Am fwy o wybodaeth ewch i
www.wales.nhs.uk/gofaliechydparhausygig

Arian yn mynd yn brin

Os yw eich cyfalaf yn debygol o leihau i £24,000 am
ofal dibreswyl, neu £40,000 am ofal preswyl drwy
dalu am ffioedd gofal, dylech roi gwybod i'r cyngor
ymhell ymlaen llaw, oherwydd gall helpu gyda'ch
ffioedd gofal, ar yr amod ei fod yn cytuno mai'r gofal
rydych wedi'i ddewis yw'r ffordd orau o ddiwallu'ch
anghenion.

Mae’n hanfodol eich bod yn deall eich hawliau cyn
symud i ofal. Mae sawl cynnyrch ariannol a chwmni
arbenigol a allai helpu. Mae’n bwysig ceisio cyngor
cyn ymrwymo.

Gwasanaethau
monitro

Mae rhanbarth Bae'r Gorllewin wedi cyflwyno
Fframwaith Ansawdd Rhanbarthol (FfARh) ar gyfer
cartrefi gofal a fydd yn helpu cynghorau i fonitro
ansawdd gofal mewn ffordd fwy cyson. Diben'y
FfARh yw gwella ansawdd i sicrhau bod pobl sy'n
byw mewn cartrefi gofal yn cael profiad bywyd
cadarnhaol a hyrwyddo gwell canlyniadau i unigolion.

Inspecting care services Arolygu gwasanaethau gofal

Mae Arolygiaeth Gofal Cymru (AGC) yn gyfrifol

am gynnal arolygiadau proffesiynol a gwneud
penderfyniadau am wasanaethau gofal cymdeithasol
ar ran Llywodraeth Cymru. Trwy arolygu, adolygu
arheoleiddio awdurdodau lleol, lleoliadau gofal ac
asiantaethau, mae’n sicrhau ansawdd y gwasanaethau
a ddarperir.

Mae rheoleiddio’n cynnwys cofrestru, arolygu,
ymateb i gwynion a phryderon a gorfodi. Cymerir
camau gorfodi os na fydd gwasanaethau’n
cydymffurfio &'r gyfraith. Gall cysylltu &'r AGC ar 0300
790 0126 neu ewch i www.arolygiaethgofal.cymru

for further assistance with your search for care



Complaints about care homes and

social care services

Cwynion am gartrefi gofal a
gwasanaethau gofal cymdeithasol

If you have a complaint about a care home, care
home with nursing or any other social care service,
the first thing you should do is tell the home or
service. This applies whether you pay for your care
or your local council contributes towards it.

By law, every care home and social care service
must have an efficient procedure for dealing

with complaints. Ask for a copy of the service’s
complaints procedure so that you understand
what you must do and how they will deal with your
complaint.

If your care is provided by your local Social Services
department, or they contribute towards the cost,
you can take your complaint to themif you are not
happy with the response from the care service.
Otherwise, you can contact the CIW. You will need
to follow its complaints procedure — your social
worker, care manager or specialist complaints staff
will explain what to do.

Social Services Complaints and
Comments

Bridgend: 01656 643565
Neath Port Talbot: 01639 763445
Swansea: 01792 637345

Safeguarding
adults at risk

It is not always the case that adults are able to
protect and care for themselves. Some adults may be
particularly vulnerable to abuse and have their basic
human rights disregarded.

Safeguarding adults is the term used when agencies
(such as the police, Social Services and health
services), as well as the general public, work together
to keep vulnerable adults safe from the risk of
neglect, abuse or exploitation.

It is everyone’s responsibility to play a partin the

Ewch i

Os oes gennych gwyn am gartref gofal, cartref gofal
a nyrsio neu unrhyw wasanaeth gofal cymdeithasol
arall, y peth cyntaf y dylech ei wneud yw dweud wrth
y cartref neu’r gwasanaeth. Mae hyn yn berthnasol os
ydych yn talu am eich gofal neu os yw’ch cyngor lleol
yn ei ariannu.

Yn 6ly gyfraith, mae’n rhaid bod gan bob cartref
gofal a gwasanaeth gofal cymdeithasol weithdrefn
effeithiol ar gyfer ymdrin & chwynion. Gofynnwch
am gopi o weithdrefn gwynion y gwasanaeth fel eich
bod yn deall yr hyny mae’n rhaid i chi ei wneud a sut
byddant yn ymdrin &’ch cwyn.

Os ariennir neu dolarperir eich gofal gan eich

adran gwasanaethau cymdeithasol leol, gallwch
gwyno iddynt os nad ydych yn fodlon ar ymateb y
gwasanaeth gofal. Fel arall, gallwch gysylltu a’r AGC.
Bydd angen i chi ddilyn ei gweithdrefn gwynion - bydd
eich gweithiwr cymdeithasol neu’ch rheolwr gofal neu
staff cwynion arbenigol yn esbonio beth i'w wneud.

Cwynion a Sylwadau am y Gwasanaethau
Cymdeithasol

Pen-y-bont ar Ogwr: 01656 643565
Castell-nedd Port Talbot: 01639 763445
Abertawe: 01792 637345

Diogelu oedolion
sy’n wynebu risg

Nid yw’n wir bob amser bod oedolion yn gallu amddiffyn
a gofalu amdanynt eu hunain. Gall rhai oedolion fod yn
arbennig o ddiamddiffyn i gamdriniaeth, a diystyrir eu
hawliau dynol sylfaenol.

Mae Diogelu Oedolion yn derm sy’n cael ei ddefnyddio
i esbonio sut mae asiantaethau (fel yr heddlu, y
gwasanaethau cymdeithasol a’r gwasanaethau
iechyd), yn ogystal &’r gwaith cyhoeddus cyffredinol,
yn gweithio gyda’i gilydd i gadw oedolion diamddiffyn
yn ddiogel rhag perygl esgeulustod, camdrin neu
ecsbloetio.

i gael mwy o gymorth wrth chwilio am ofal 25



protection of vulnerable people.

Abuse may be an isolated event or a series of
incidents. It may take place in the person’s own
home, in day centres, residential homes or health
settings such as clinics and hospitals. It can be
the result of an action or of failure to actin an
appropriate manner.

Your local authority works closely with partner
agencies to challenge and combat abuse and
promote the rights of vulnerable adults, and will
offer advice, accept referrals and coordinate an
appropriate response to concerns.

There is a disclosure and barring system for all those
working with, or seeking to work with, children and
vulnerable adults. Care home owners, domiciliary
care agencies and employment agencies that supply
care workers are required to request checks as part
of their recruitment process, including certificates
from the Disclosure and Barring Service (DBS).

For more information about safeguarding in the
Western Bay area, see www.wbsb.co.uk

If you feel you are the victim of abuse or neglect, or
have concerns for another person, contact Social
Services on:

Bridgend: 01656 642279
Neath Port Talbot: 01639 686802
Swansea: 01792 636854

If you think someone is inimmediate danger,
contact the police.

Contacts

Action on Hearing Loss (Wales)

Care and support for people who are deaf or who
have hearing loss

0808 808 0123 (Textphone: 0808 808 9000)
www.actiononhearingloss.org.uk

Age Connects Morgannwg

A charity for older people living in Rhondda Cynon
Taf, Bridgend and Merthyr Tydfil. Offers a Hospital
Discharge Support Service

01443 490650 - www.acmorgannwg.org.uk

26 Visit

Mae’n gyfrifoldeb ar bawb i wneud ei ran wrth
amddiffyn pobl ddiamddiffyn. Gall camdriniaeth fod yn
ddigwyddiad unigol neu’n gyfres o ddigwyddiadau. Gall
ddigwydd yng nghartref y person, mewn canolfannau
dydd, cartrefi preswyl neu leoliadau iechyd megis
clinigau neu ysbytai. Gallai fod o ganlyniad i weithred
neu beidio ag ymddwyn yn addas.

Mae eich awdurdod lleol yn gweithio’n agos ag
asiantaethau partner i herio camdriniaeth a mynd i'r
afael ag ef a hyrwyddo hawliau oedolion diamddiffyn,
a bydd yn cynnig cyngor, yn derbyn cyfeiriadau ac yn
cydlynu ymateb priodoli bryderon.

Mae system datgelu a gwahardd i bawb sy'n gweithio
gyda phlant ac oedolion diamddiffyn a phawb sydd am
weithio gyda nhw. Mae'n ofynnoli berchnogion cartrefi
gofal, asiantaethau gofal cartref ac asiantaethau
cyflogaeth sy'n cyflenwi gweithwyr gofal ofyn am
wiriadau fel rhan o'u proses recriwtio, gan gynnwys
tystysgrifau gan y Gwasanaeth Datgelu a Gwahardd
(GDQG).

Am fwy o wybodaeth am ddiogelu yn yr ardal Bae'r
Gorllewin, ewch i www.wbsb.co.uk

Os ydych yn credu eich bod yn cael eich cam-drin
neu’ch esgeuluso, neu os ydych yn pryderu am rywun
arall, ffoniwch y Gwasanaethau Cymdeithasol ar:

Penybont-ar-Ogwr: 01656 642279
Castell-nedd Port Talbot: 01639 686802
Abertawe: 01792 636854

Os ydych yn credu bod rhywun mewn perygl
uniongyrchol, cysylltwch a’r heddlu.

Cysylltiadau

Action on Hearing Loss (Cymru)

Yn darparu gofal a chefnogaeth i bobl sy’n fyddar
neu sydd wedi colli clyw

0808 808 0123 (Ffon testun: 0808 808 9000)
www.actiononhearingloss.org.uk

Age Connects Morgannwg

Elusenibobl hyn sy'n byw yn Rhondda Cynon Taf,
Pen-y-bont ar Ogwr a Merthyr Tudful yw hon. Mae'n
cynnig gwasanaeth cefnogi rhyddhau o'r ysbyty
01443 490650 - www.acmorgannwg.org.uk

for further assistance with your search for care



Age Connects Neath Port Talbot
01639 617333
www.acnpt.org.uk

Age Cymru Swansea Bay

Advice, information, advocacy and support
services for older people plus a hospital
discharge service

01792 648866
www.ageuk.org.uk/cymru/swanseabay

Blue Badges
Parking concessions for people with severe
mobility difficulties

Bridgend: 01656 643643
www.bridgend.gov.uk/residents/roads-
transport-and-parking/blue-badge-applications

Neath Port Talbot: 01639 686868
www.npt.gov.uk/5828

Swansea: 01792 637366
www.swansea.gov.uk/bluebadge

Bridgend Voice and Choice

Advocacy information helpline

0808 801 0330
www.bridgendvoiceandchoice.cymru

British Red Cross Positive Steps

Support lonely and isolated older people to
engage with their community and maintain
independence.

01639 824951

British Red Cross, Swansea
Advice and practical help for older people
01792 772146

British Red Cross home from hospital service

A home from hospital service for residents of Neath
Port Talbot and Swansea

01639 824940

Care and Repair
Advice and assistance for owner-occupiers on
repairs, adaptations and maintenance issues

Bridgend: 01656 646755
www.careandrepair.org.uk/en/your-area/
bridgend-county-care-repair

Ewch i

Age Connects Castell-nedd Port Talbot
01639 617333
www.acnpt.org.uk

Age Cymru Bae Abertawe

Gwasanaethau cyngor, gwybodaeth, eiriolaeth a
chefnogaeth i bobl hyn yn ogystal & gwasanaeth
rhyddhau o'r ysbyty

01792 648866
www.ageuk.org.uk/cymru/swanseabay

Bathodynnau Glas
Consesiynau parcio i bobl ag anawsterau symudedd
difrifol

Pen-y-bont ar Ogwr: 01656 643643
www.bridgend.gov.uk/cy/preswylwyr/ffyrdd-
trafnidiaeth-a-pharcio/ceisiadau-am-fathodyn-
glas/cael-bathodyn-glas

Castell-nedd Port Talbot: 01639 686868
www.npt.gov.uk/5828

Abertawe: 01792 637366
www.abertawe.gov.uk/gwneudcaisamfathodynglas

Llais a Dewis Pen-y-bont ar Ogwr

Llinell Gymorth Gwybodaeth am eiriolaeth
0808 801 0330
www.llaisadewispenybontarogwr.cymru/

Y Groes Goch Brydeinig — Camau Cadarnhaol
Cefnogi pobl hyn unig ac ynysig i gyfranogiyn eu
cymuned a chynnal eu hannibyniaeth

01639 824951

Y Groes Goch Brydeinig, Abertawe
Cyngor a help ymarferolibobl hyn 01792 772146

Y Groes Goch Brydeinig — Gwasanaeth dod adref
o’r yshyty

Gwasanaeth dod adref o’r ysbyty i breswylwyr
Castell-nedd Port Talbot ac Abertawe

01639 824940

Gofal a Thrwsio
Cyngor a chymorth i berchnogion preswyl o ran
atgyweiriadau, addasiadau a materion cynnal a chadw

Pen-y-bont ar Ogwr: 01656 646755
www.careandrepair.org.uk/en/your-area/
bridgend-county-care-repair

i gael mwy o gymorth wrth chwilio am ofal 27



Western Bay Care and Repair (Neath Port Talbot
and Swansea): 01792 798599
www.careandrepair.org.uk/en/your-area/
western-bay-care-repair/contact

Carers Centres
Information, advice, advocacy and support for
carers

Bridgend: 01656 658479
www.bridgendcarers.co.uk

Neath Port Talbot: 01639 642277
www.nptcarers.org.uk

Swansea: 01792 653344
www.swanseacarerscentre.org.uk

Citizens Advice
03444 772020
www.citizensadvice.org.uk

Concessionary Travel
How to apply for a free bus pass

Bridgend: 01656 642559
www.bridgend.gov.uk/residents/roads-transport-
and-parking/bus-passes

Neath Port Talbot: 01639 686868
www.npt.gov.uk/1511

Swansea: 01792 636377
www.swansea.gov.uk/buspasses

DANSA Community Transport

Accessible community transport for Neath Port
Talbot and Swansea

01639 751067

www.dansa.org.uk

Department for Work and Pensions (DWP)
www.gov.uk/dwp

Hafal
Support for people with serious mentalillness and
their families

Bridgend: 01656 732085
Swansea: 07967 329697

Housing Options
Housing advice services

28 Visit

Gofal a Thrwsio Bae'r Gorllewin (Castell-nedd Port
Talbot ac Abertawe): 01792 798599
www.careandrepair.org.uk/en/your-area/
western-bay-care-repair/contact/

Canolfannau Gofalwyr
Gwybodaeth, cyngor, eiriolaeth a chefnogaeth i
ofalwyr

Pen-y-bont ar Ogwr: 01656 658479
www.bridgendcarers.co.uk

Castell-nedd Port Talbot: 01639 642277
www.nptcarers.org.uk

Abertawe: 01792 653344
www.swanseacarerscentre.org.uk

Cyngor ar Bopeth
03444 772020
www.cyngorarbopeth.org.uk

Teithio Consesiynol
Sut mae gwneud cais am docyn bws am ddim

Pen-y-bont ar Ogwr: 01656 642559
www.bridgend.gov.uk/residents/roads-transport-
and-parking/bus-passes

Castell-nedd Port Talbot: 01639 686868
www.npt.gov.uk/1511

Abertawe: 01792 636377
www.abertawe.gov.uk/buspasses

Cludiant Cymunedol DANSA

Cludiant cymunedol hygyrch Castell-nedd Port
Talbot ac Abertawe

01639 751067

www.dansa.org.uk

Adran Gwaith a Phensiynau (DWP)
www.gov.uk/dwp

Hafal
Cefnogaeth i bobl a salwch meddwl difrifol a’u
teuluoedd

Pen-y-bont ar Ogwr: 01656 732085
Abertawe: 07967 329697

Opsiynau Tai
Gwasanaethau cyngor ar dai’r cyngor

for further assistance with your search for care



Bridgend: 01656 643643
Neath Port Talbot: 01639 685219
Swansea: 01792 533100

Housing Renewals and Adaptations
Assistance with home adaptations and Disabled
Facilities Grants

Bridgend: 01656 643442
Neath Port Talbot: 01639 763136
Swansea: 01792 635330

Me, Myself & |

Provide emotional support, reassurance and
opportunities for the person and/or their family
living with memory loss to socialise in a relaxed
and friendly setting

01639 812528
www.me-myself-and-i-club.co.uk

Mental Health Matters Wales

One of Wales’ leading mental health
charities

01656 767045

www.mhmbcbh.com

Mind
Information and support for people with mental
health issues

Neath Port Talbot Mind: 01639 643510
www.nptmind.org.uk

Swansea Mind: 01792 642999
www.swanseamind.org.uk

My Home Life Cymru

An initiative aimed at improving the quality of life in
care homes for older people
www.myhomelife.org.uk

Neath Town Centre Mobility Hire

Hire of scooters and wheelchairs in Neath town
centre for shopping

01639 637372

NHS Direct Wales
0845 4647 or 111
www.nhsdirect.wales.nhs.uk

Ewch i

Pen-y-bont ar Ogwr: 01656 643643
Castell-nedd Port Talbot: 01639 685219
Abertawe: 01792 533100

Adnewyddu ac Addasu Tai
Cymorth gydag addasiadau tai a Grantiau
Cyfleusteraui’r Anabl

Pen-y-bont ar Ogwr: 01656 643442
Castell-nedd Port Talbot: 01639 763136
Abertawe: 01792 635330

Me, Myself & |

Darparu cefnogaeth emosiynol, sicrwydd a
chyfleoedd i'r person (a/neu ei deulu) sy'n colli’i
gof i gymdeithasu mewn lleoliad hamddenol a
chyfeillgar

01639 812528
www.me-myself-and-i-club.co.uk

Mental Health Matters Wales

Un o elusennau iechyd meddwl mwyaf blaenllaw
Cymru

01656 767045

www.mhmbcb.com

Mind
Gwybodaeth a chefnogaeth i bobl & phroblemau
iechyd meddwl

Mind Castell-nedd Port Talbot: 01639 643510
www.nptmind.org.uk

Mind Abertawe: 01792 642999
www.swanseamind.org.uk

Fy Mywyd Mewn Cartref Cymru

Menter i wella ansawdd bywyd mewn cartrefi gofal i
boblhyn

www.myhomelife.org.uk

Llogi Cyfarpar Symudedd yng nghanol tref Castell-
nedd

Llogi sgwteri a chadeiriau olwyn yng nghanol tref
Castell-nedd er mwyn mynd i siopa

01639 637372

Galw lechyd Cymru
0845 4647 neu 111
www.galwiechydcymru.wales.nhs.uk

i gael mwy o gymorth wrth chwilio am ofal 29



Port Talbot Centre Mobility Hire

Hire of scooters and wheelchairs in Port Talbot town
centre for shopping

01639 894949

RNIB Cymru

Support for people with sight loss
02920 828500
www.rnib.org.uk/cymru

Royal British Legion Admiral Nurse Service, The
The Royal British Legion Admiral Nurse Service offer
support, information and advice to the carers of
people of dementia

0808 802 8080 - 0333 011 4497
www.britishlegion.org.uk/get-support/care/
admiral-nurses

Swansea Mobility Hire

Scooters and wheelchairs to help people with
limited mobility visit the city centre

01792 461785
www.swansea.gov.uk/mobilityhire

Town Rider Service (Bridgend)

Accessible community transport for the Bridgend
area

01656 669665
www.bridgendcommunitytransport.co.uk

Llogi Cyfarpar Symudedd Port Talbot

Llogi sgwteri a chadeiriau olwyn yng nghanol tref
Port Talbot er mwyn mynd i siopa

01639 894949

RNIB Cymru
Cefnogaethiboblanam ary golwg
02920 828500
www.rnib.org.uk/cymru

Gwasanaeth Nyrsys Admiral y Lleng Brydeinig
Frenhinol

Mae'r gwasanaeth hwn yn cynnig cefnogaeth,
gwybodaeth a chyngor i'r rheiny sy'n gofalu am bobl
sy'n byw gyda dementia

0808 802 8080 - 0333 011 4497
www.britishlegion.org.uk/get-support/care/
admiral-nurses

Llogi Cyfarpar Symudedd Abertawe

Sgwteri a chadeiriau olwyn i helpu pobl &8 symudedd
cyfyngedig i ymweld & chanol y ddinas

01792 461785
www.abertawe.gov.uk/llogicyfarparsymudedd

Gwasanaeth Teithiwr Tref (Pen-y-bont ar Ogwr)
Trafnidiaeth hygyrchi'r gymuned ar gyfer ardal Pen-
y-bont ar Ogwr » 01656 669665
www.bridgendcommunitytransport.co.uk

INFORMATION ABOUT LOCAL VOLUNTARY
ORGANISATIONS

Bridgend Association of Voluntary Organisations
01656 810400
www.bavo.org.uk

Neath Port Talbot Council for Voluntary Services
01639 631246
www.nptcvs.wales

Swansea Council for Voluntary Services
01792 544000 - www.scvs.org.uk

GWYBODAETH AM SEFYDLIADAU
GWIRFODDOL LLEOL

Cymdeithas Sefydliadau Gwirfoddol Pen-y-bont ar
Ogwr
01656 810400 - www.bavo.org.uk

Cyngor Gwasanaethau Gwirfoddol Castell-nedd
Port Talbot
01639 631246 - www.nptcvs.wales

Cyngor Gwasanaethau Gwirfoddol Abertawe
01792 544000 - www.scvs.org.uk

ONLINE DIRECTORIES

Dewis Cymru
A social care website which includes an online
directory providing easily accessible information

30 Visit

CYFEIRIADURON AR-LEIN

Dewis Cymru
Mae Dewis Cymru yn wefan gofal cymdeithasol sy'n
cynnwys cyfeiriadur ar-lein sy'n darparu gwybodaeth

for further assistance with your search for care



and contact details for social care, health and third
sector organisations that are available to you locally
and across Wales

www.dewis.wales

Info Engine

An online directory of third sector services which
covers Swansea, Neath Port Talbot and Bridgend. It
enables you to search for services that are available
in your community, and gives you all the relevant
information about each service so that you can
make an informed choice

www.infoengine.wales

Bridgend Community Guide and Directory
Information and contact details for local groups and
organisations - www.cobwebs.uk.net

Healthy City Directory (Swansea)

Searchable directory of groups and organisations
providing health and well-being support
www.healthycitydirectory.co.uk

DisabledGo

Provides accessibility information for disabled
visitors to venues across the region
www.disabledgo.com

Neath Port Talbot Community Directory

Helping you to find information on local services and
organisations. The Neath Port Talbot Community
Directory enables people to search for services

and organisations in the community. The directory
contains over 900 entries on information including
care and support providers, social groups and clubs,
child and family services, sports and leisure clubs,
health services, money management and housing
support

www.npt.gov.uk/communitydirectory

hawdd ei chyrchu, a manylion cyswillt ar gyfer
sefydliadau gofal cymdeithasol, iechyd a a'r trydydd
sector sydd ar gaelichiyn lleol a ledled Cymru
www.dewis.cymru

Info Engine

Mae Info Engine yn gyfeiriadur ar-lein o wasanaethau
trydydd sector yn Abertawe, Castell-nedd Port Talbot
a Phen-y-bont ar Ogwr. Mae'n eich galluogi i chwilio
am wasanaethau sydd ar gael yn eich cymuned, ac
mae'n darparu'r holl wybodaeth berthnasol am bob
gwasanaeth fel y gallwch wneud dewis gwybodus
www.infoengine.wales

Llyfryn a Chyfeirlyfr Cymunedol Pen-y-bont ar Ogwr
Gwybodaeth a manylion cyswillt i grwpiau a sefydliadau
lleol » www.cobwebs.uk.net

Cyfeiriadur Dinas lach (Abertawe)

Cyfeiriadur chwiliadwy o grwpiau a sefydliadau sy’'n
darparu cefnogaeth iechyd a lles
www.healthycitydirectory.co.uk

DisabledGo

Mae DisabledGo yn darparu gwybodaeth am
hygyrchedd i ymwelwyr anabli leoliadau ar draws y
rhanbarth « www.disabledgo.com

Cyfeirlyfr Cymunedol Castell-nedd Port Talbot

Yn eich helpu i gael gwybodaeth am wasanaethau

a sefydliadau lleol. Mae Cyfeirlyfr Cymunedol
Castell-nedd Port Talbot yn caniatdu i bobl chwilio
am wasanaethau a sefydliadau yn y gymuned. Mae'r
cyfeirlyfr yn cynnwys dros 900 o gofnodion ar
wybodaeth yn cynnwys darparwyr gofal a chefnogaeth,
grwpiau a chlybiau cymdeithasol, gwasanaethau
plant a theuluoedd, clybiau chwaraeon a hamdden,
gwasanaethau iechyd, rheoli arian a chefnogaeth tai
www.npt.gov.uk/communitydirectory

Oakhouse

—foods —

Home Meals Service

Quality frozen meals & groceries delivered direct to your door

e brochure @ 0333 370 3206

plus FREE

delivery B
\ simply quote "
CSD89

0£3 puads noA uaym Spoo4 asnoyxeo Ypm
19P40 35414 INOA Uo A1BANSP 9814 PUE JJ0 63

Ewch i

i gael mwy o gymorth wrth chwilio am ofal 31



Serendipity

Care and Support

At Serendipity we understand that an extra
pair of hands around the house can make all
the difference

Domiciliary care is for anyone who wants to stay at home while
receiving the treatment they need and can be beneficial to
people of all ages. This treatment can include recuperation,
convalescence, and rehabilitation, amongst other areas.

You will receive your own bespoke care package tailored to
your unique needs, and you will have your own carer. They will
help you achieve yours or your loved one's personal needs and
wishes, while supporting you through your plan.

Our services include:

 Allaspects of personal Meal preparation and
care and supportin taking menu planning

prescribed medication Assistance with eating

Generic household chores
including: cleaning,
laundry and ironing Support to appointments

Running daily errands

Shopping for groceries Sit calls and sleep-in available

For more information please call us on
E:
42 New Road, Porthcaw!| CF36 5DN



= e Our care teams have been
Helping Hands S SR NG providing award-winning quality
Care and Nursing at Home ' : home care since 1989 and can help
with: personal care, housekeeping,
help getting around or even to
provide a break to an existing
family member or care-giver.

Est. 1989

Looking for care?
01792 620 886

Do you need a helping hand?

If you are looking for an alternative to residential care
or extra support for those everyday tasks that are
becoming difficult for you or a loved one — then we’re
here to help in Swansea from 30 minutes per week to j
Winner

For more information
www.helpinghands.co.uk

E MATHMAL
RENTLA
(CAFE AWARDS:

R

) .. 3
full-time live-in care. l

*as voted on www.homecare.co.uk

r n-ght Swansea's #1 Homecare Provider*
| Hnma=

Quslity Care in Your Home

e Companionship ® Washing & Dressing

‘: Eﬁg;ﬁll';tla * Medication Support e Dementia Care

DLl P TR

G B4 (g <Su * Holiday & Respite e Meal Preparation
B conficert] Rz

EmrEER

~ 01792 588 111 & www.rightathomeuk.com/swansea

w0 TRINITY

CARE AND SUPPORT Charity Number: 1126380  Company Number: 6629868

Over 20 years experience of person-centred, short-break respite services

From its base at Trinity Church in Porthcawl, Trinity Care & Support helps families who have someone with extra care needs including

the elderly infirm, people with physical disabilities or mental ill-health, and especially for children or adults with learning disabilities.

Tel: 01656 782104 Email: info@trinitycareandsupport.org.uk

® Personal Assistants ® 1-to-1 Support ®* Community Integration ® Day Care Activity Clubs

Call us today for more
Sied information

Providing dedicated care for
you or your loved one

Flexible and affordable service
Personal care
Cleaning/domestic calls
Friendly reliable staff

WWW.STEDDYASSOCIATES.CO.UK

Ewch i www.carechoices.co.uk i gael mwy o gymorth wrth chwilio am ofal




Cydlynu Ardaloedd Lleol yng
Nghastell-nedd Port Talbot

EICH CYMUNED, EICH CYSYLLTIADAU, EICH DEWIS

Jayne Coleman
07976 774 147
j.coleman@npt.gov.uk

Cwmafan, Bryn a thref Port Talbot

Mae Cydlynu Ardaloedd
Lleol yn gynllun i helpu
pobl i beidio & chyrraedd
argyfwng yn eu bywyd

neu helpu pobl i wella os
cafwyd argyfwng eisoes.
Rydym yn gweithio gyda chi
a’ch teulu i'’ch helpu i fyw bywyd
gwell. Mae’r gefnogaeth am ddim;

nid oes unrhyw asesiadau na phroses
gyfeirio, na chyfyngiadau amser.

Tammy Protheroe
07976 836 478
t.protheroe@npt.gov.uk

Y Creunant, Blaendulais, Onllwyn, Glyn-nedd a
Banwen

Christy Buckley
07813 008 208
c.buckley@npt.gov.uk

Y Cymer, Gwynfi, Glyncorrwg a Chroeserw

Emma Jones
07583 780 991
E.jones7@npt.gov.uk

Sgiwen, Mynachlog Nedd, Rhydhir a Dy'ryn

“\\xa\bot Q’“”r
R

%@o
N % ;
4 n b 'Q~ QG | surcd ecya pritsl Kirstie Richards
S E—— d~'° Abertawe Bro Morgannwg
% 9_/@? NHS University Health Board 07866 794 343
g S b k.richards3@npt.gov.uk

ry&"’ﬂl Cas\eu»ne““\:e
Ynysmeudwy, Godre'r-graig, Ystalyfera,

Cwmtwrch, Brynaman Isaf a Chwmllynfell

www.npt.gov.uk/cydlynwyrardaloeddlleol

Local Area Coordination
In Neath Port Talbot

YOUR COMMUNITY, YOUR CONNECTIONS, YOUR CHOICE

W Jayne Coleman
W S8 07976 774 147

Local Area j.coleman@npt.gov.uk
" . . 3 Cwmafan, Bryn and Port Talbot town
Coordination is a #ip
scheme to help people > Tammy Protheroe
. . o . 07976 836 478
avoid reaching a crisis in ’ protheroe@npt.goviuk

Crynant, Seven Sisters, Onllwyn, Glynneath
and Banwen

their life or to help people

to recover if a crisis has
already happened. We work
with you and your family to help
you realise a better life. The support
is free; there are no assessments or
referral process, and no time limits.

Christy Buckley
07813 008 208
c.buckley@npt.gov.uk

Cymmer, Gwynfi, Glyncorrwg and Croeserw

Emma Jones
07583 780 991
E.jones7@npt.gov.uk

Skewen, Neath Abbey, Longford and Dy'ryn

talbot Coyy,
\ 3
o 4

S o,
& n % Q G |G Bwrdd lechyd Prifysgol
S —— ; di?o Abertawe Bro Morgannwg Kirstie Richards
%'ée-/@e b NHS University Health Board 07866 794 343
k.richards3@npt.gov.uk

&
iy Castelne®
Ynysmeudwy, Godre’rgraig, Ystalyfera,

Cwmtwrch, Lower Brynamman and Cwmllynfell

www.npt.gov.uk/localareacoordination



ws
D NS
7))
Moderncare

About Us

Moderncare is a family run company that was established in
1996. Moderncare has grown to become one of the biggest and
longest standing quality providers in Neath and Port Talbot. We
have a wealth of experience supporting individuals with a vast
array of needs.

It's what you want - it’'s important to us that we always keep you
at the centre of your care. Our aim is to provide guality, tailored
care - keeping you as independent as possible at home.

Dementia Friends

It is our aim as a dementia friend to provide our carers,
clients and families with knowledge and support in regards to
dementia.

We feel like by educating others and promoting dementia
friends - we can work together to create a more dementia
friendly community.

01792 818345

info@moderncare.co.uk

Providing
High-Quality
Care that
you cannot

compare

Person
Centred Care

Feel better in the comfort of

your own home. We specialise in
care and daily living assistance.
Whether you need assistance
due to ageing, iliness, recovery, or
rehabilitation, our carers provide
a person centred service that you
can trust. We understand that
not one care plan fits all.

Daily services can include
anything from meal preparation,
personal care, cleaning, and
supervision. We will take the time
to get to know you and develop
an individualised care plan that
fits your specific needs, ensuring
that you are always at the centre
of your care.

www.moderncare.co.uk




Peter Lynn
%EH_FQTN*EM WILLS & PROBATE SPECIALISTS

Solicitors
O LIC LIS

WITHOUT LOVED ONES MAY NOT SEEM
APPEALING BUT IT IS, ARGUABLY, THE MOST
IMPORTANT DECISION YOU CAN MAKE

Our team of specialists will be on hand to help
with a wide range of matters including:

e  Will writing and review ¢ Long term care planning and

e Tax efficient inheritance planning protection of assets

* Probate and administration of estates e Shareholder and partnership

* Lasting powers of attorney agreements

¢ Court of protection and planning for ¢ QOwn a business? We can help with
mental incapacity inheritance implications

* Contesting a will *  Wills upon second or subsequent

marriages

CONTACT YOUR NEAREST OFFICE AND

ARRANGE YOUR FREE 30-MINUTE CONSULTATION

SWANSEA MUMBLES MORRISTON PONTARDAWE YSTRADGYNLAIS WALTER ROAD CARDIFF
Langdon House B7 Mewton Road 108 Clase Road 21 Holly Street 41 Heal Egiwys 143 Walter Road 22 Windsor Flace
Langdon Road Mumbles Marriston Pontardawe etradagymlais Swansea Cardiff

Swansea SA1 8QY  Swansea SAZ 4BN Swansea SAG BDY  Swansea SAB4ET  Swansea SAS 1EY SATSAT CF10 38Y

Teh 01792 450010  Teb 01792 369303 Tel: 04792 310731 Tel 01732 863633 Tet 01639 B42709 Tek 01792 643677 Tek 02920 600738

01792 450010 advice@plandp.co.uk
WWW.PETERLYNNANDPARTNERS.CO.UK EMED #--



Care home listings

All care providers in the country must be registered
with the Care Inspectorate Wales (CIW). All services
are inspected by the CIwW, who publish inspection
reports on their findings. The National Minimum
Standards set out the standards of care expected
from care service providers.

The CIW’s inspection framework is structured around
four quality themes; people’s well-being, the care
and support provided, leadership and management,
and the environment. These inspection reports are
available from the care service or the CIW (visit
www.careinspectorate.wales). People looking

for care services are recommended to read the
inspection reports of any providers they are
considering to gain a fuller picture of the services

on offer.

The lists on the following pages are divided into
homes providing personal care only (‘care homes’)
and homes providing care with nursing (‘care homes
with nursing’) for older people and young adults in
Bridgend, Neath Port Talbot and Swansea. The data
used was provided by CIW. Tel: 0300 790 0126.

Bridgend

Younger adult care homes

Bellwave House Care Home
Provider: Serendipity Care and Support Ltd
Tel: 01656 773427

Breakaway Care Home
Provider: Bridgend County Borough Council
Tel: 01656 743295

Claremont Care Home
Provider: Liam George
Tel: 01656 766495

Liberty House
Provider: Liberty Placements Ltd
Tel: 01656 784419

Oakley House Care Home
Provider: Positive Lifestyles (Porthcawl) Ltd
Tel: 01656 783203

Ewch i

Rhestri cartrefi gofal

Rhaid i bob darparwr gofal yn y wlad wedi cofrestru
gyda’r Arolygiaeth Gofal Cymru (AGC). Arolygir yr
holl wasanaethau gan AGC, sy’n rhoi gwybod am eu
canfyddiadau. Mae’r Safonau Gofynnol Cenedlaethol
yn amlinellu’r safonau gofal a ddisgwylir gan
ddarparwyr gwasnaethau gofal.

Mae fframwaith arolygu AGC wedi'i strwythuro o
amgylch pedair thema ansawdd: lles pobl, y gofala'r
gefnogaeth a ddarperir, arweinyddiaeth a rheolaeth,
a'ramgylchedd. Mae adroddiadau’r arolygiadau hyn ar
gael gan y gwasanaeth gofal neu AGC (ewchii
www.arolygiaethgofal.cymru). Argymhellir i bobl sy’n
chwilio am wasanaethau gofal ddarllen adroddiadau
arolygu unrhyw ddarparwyry maent yn eu hystyried er
mwyn cael darlun llawnach o’r gwasanaethau a gynigir.

Rhenniry rhestrau ar y tudalennau canlynol yn gartrefi
sy’n darparu gofal personol yn unig (cartrefi gofal)

a chartrefi sy’n darparu gofal nyrsio (cartrefi gofal
nyrsio) ar gyfer pobl hyn ac oedolion ifanc ym Mhen-
y-bont ar Ogwr, Castell-nedd Port Talbot ac Abertawe.
Darparwyd y data a ddefnyddiwyd gan AGC.

Ffon: 0300 790 0126.

Pen-y-abont ar Ogwr

Cartrefi gofal oedolion iau

Ty Cysgu
Provider: Ty Cysgu Ltd
Tel: 07932 832789

Weston House Care Home
Provider: Bridgend College Enterprises Ltd
Tel: 01656 302315

White House, The
Provider: Homestyle Care Ltd
Tel: 01656 647616

Willows, The
Provider: Amethyst Healthcare Ltd
Tel: 08081231011

For information on different types of care
homes, see page 20.

i gael mwy o gymorth wrth chwilio am ofal 37



Anwen Care Home
Pantyrawel, Blackmill, Bridgend CF32 7TLA
Tel: 01656 849379

Breaksea Residential Care Home
The Square, Porthcawl, Bridgend CF36 3BW
Tel: 01656 785374

Bryny Cae Care Home
Bryny Cae, Cae Brackla, Brackla, Bridgend CF31 2HF
Tel: 01656 815545

Canola House Care Home
Bryncethin, Bridgend CF32 9TY
Tel: 01656 729088

Dany Graig House Care Home
Bridgend Road, Newton, Porthcawl,
Bridgend CF36 55R

Tel: 01656 788096

Foxtroy House Care Home
Tondu, Bridgend CF32 9HD
Tel: 01656 722988

Glanyrafon Care Home

Glanyrafon, Heol Yr Ysgol, Ynysawdre, Tondu,
Bridgend CF32 9EG

Tel: 01656 754951

Heathfields Care Home
27 Merthyr Mawr Road, Bridgend CF31 3NN
Tel: 01656 668586

Older people care homes with nursing

Albert Edward Prince of Wales Court
Penylan Avenue, Porthcawl, Bridgend CF36 3LY
Tel: 01656 785311

Brocastle Manor Care Home
Brocastle State, Ewenny, Bridgend CF35 5AU
Tel: 01656 679120 Advert outside back cover

Bryn Celyn Care Home

Bryncelyn, Maesteg Park, Maesteg,
Bridgend CF34 9LS

Tel: 01656 736839

Glanffrwd Care Home
Coychurch Road, Pencoed, Bridgend CF35 5LP
Tel: 01656 860586

38 Visit

Older people care homes Cartrefi gofal pobl hyn

Hyfrydol Care Home
Off Turberville Street, Maesteg, Bridgend CF34 OLW
Tel: 01656 815345

Llys Gwyn Residential Home
Heol Broom, Maudlam, Pyle, Bridgend CF33 4PN
Tel: 01656 743666

Monkstone House
1 Locks Common Road, Porthcawl, Bridgend CF36 3HU
Tel: 01656 782701

Newton Care Home
280-284 New Road, Porthcawl, Bridgend CF36 5PL
Tel: 01656 773923

Oaklands Residential Home, The
2 Oaklands Drive, Bridgend CF31 4SH
Tel: 01656 665459

Pinehurst Rest Home Ltd

22/24 Esplanade Avenue, Porthcawl,
Bridgend CF36 3YU

Tel: 01656 771337

Treetops Care Home

Treetops, Llangeinor Road, Brynmenyn,
Bridgend CF329LY

Tel: 01656 720283

Ty Cwm Ogwr Care Home
Heol Pantyrawel, Ogmore Vale, Bridgend CF32 8HY
Tel: 01656 815176

Cartrefi gofal pobl hyn gyda nyrsio

Morgana Court and Lodge
Porthcawl Road, South Cornelly, Bridgend CF33 4RE
Tel: 01656 746887

Pen y Bont Court Care Home
Ewenny Road, Bridgend CF35 5AW
Tel: 01656 653897

Picton Court Care Home — Porthcawl
200 West Road, Nottage, Porthcawl,
Bridgend CF36 3RT

Tel: 01656 789720 Advert outside back cover

Ty Nant Nursing Home
Ty Nant Lane, Cymmer, Port Talbot SA13 3NR
Tel: 01639 851852

for further assistance with your search for care



Bevan’s House Care Home
Provider: Care 4 U (Neath) Ltd
Tel: 01639701320

Calon Celtiadd
Provider: Celtic Care (Swansea) Ltd
Tel: 01639 899403

Cartref (Seven Sisters)
Provider: Stanton Dene Ltd
Tel: 01639 701535

Cedar House Care Home
Provider: Accomplish Group Ltd
Tel: 01639 633091

Clarian Hope
Provider: Clarian Hope Ltd
Tel: 01639 890736

Clarian Hope (Bryncoch)
Provider: Clarian Hope Ltd
Tel: 01639 635043

Coed Parc House
Provider: Orbis Education and Care Ltd
Tel: 01639 887074

Ffordd Newydd
Provider: Accomplish Group Ltd
Tel: 01792 324241

Gardens Care Home
Provider: Gardens Care Ltd
Tel: 01639 760275

Glany Felin
Provider: Accomplish Group Ltd
Tel: 01792 865541

Glangarnant House (Ya)

Provider: Swanton Care & Community
(Maesteilo Care Homes) Ltd

Tel: 01269 825740

Lucknow House
Provider: Carexcel Services Ltd
Tel: 01639 841521

Ewch i

Nant Leiros Care Home
Provider: Care Without Compromise Ltd
Tel: 01639 687841

Pale Road, 25
Provider: National Autistic Society
Tel: 01792 813663

Penscynor House Care Home
Provider: Care Without Compromise Ltd
Tel: 01639 410641

Rhyd Hir
Provider: National Autistic Society
Tel: 01792 817736

Rose Cottage Care Home
Provider: Accomplish Group Ltd
Tel: 01269 826519

Taly Wern, 22
Provider: Community Lives Consortium
Tel: 01639 887366

Tir Morfa, 57
Provider: Community Lives Consortium
Tel: 01639 881928

Trem y Mor Respite and Intermediate Care Service
Provider: Neath Port Talbot County

Borough Council

Tel: 01639 763014

Ty Bradwen
Provider: Accomplish Group Ltd
Tel: 01792 324003

Ty Canol
Provider: National Autistic Society
Tel: 01792 326426

Ty Coed
Provider: National Autistic Society
Tel: 01792 326820

Ty Mawr — (Nas-Neath)
Provider: National Autistic Society
Tel: 01792 326820

i gael mwy o gymorth wrth chwilio am ofal

39



Ty Mynydd Care Home
Provider: National Autistic Society
Tel: 01792 326820

Willows Care Home, The
Provider: Accomplish Group Ltd
Tel: 01639 633496

Angorfa
57 Station Road, Coelbren, Neath SA10 9PN
Tel: 01639 T00274

Brynsiriol Care Home
259-261 Neath Road, Briton Ferry, Neath SA11 2SL
Tel: 01639 813277

Cwrt Clwydi Gwyn Care Home
New Road, Skewen, Neath SA10 6YA
Tel: 01792 815096

Dan y Bryn Residential Care Home (Gwalia)
84 Brecon Road, Pontardawe, Swansea SA8 4PD
Tel: 01792 869729

Llys y Seren Care Home
Moor Road, Aberavon SA12 7B
Tel: 01639 825080

Alma Lodge Care Home
Alma Terrace, Taibach,
Port Talbot SA13 1TN
Tel: 01639 890752

Baglan Lodge Care Home
84 Old Road, Baglan,

Port Talbot SA12 8LH

Tel: 01639 813135

Cefn Lodge Care Home
Skewen, Neath Port Talbot SA10 6YR

Tel: 01792 815778 Advert inside front cover

Cwm Cartref Care Home

Cwm Cartref, Commercial Road, Rhydyfro,
Pontardawe SA8 4SS

Tel: 01792 862845

Maes y Bryn Care Home
Maesy Bryn, 119 Pen y Cae Road, Port Talbot SA13 2EG
Tel: 01639 898882

Mayflower Care Home
Wernddu Road, Alltwen, Pontardawe SA8 3JG
Tel: 01792 863845

Park View Care Home
94 Gnoll Park Road, Neath SA11 3DD
Tel: 01639 641861

Plas Bryn Rhosyn
Heol Illtyd, Caewern, Neath SA10 7SE
Tel: 01639 640550

Trem y Glyn Residential Care Home (Gwalia)
Park Avenue, Glynneath, Neath SA11 5DW
Tel: 01639 720786

Glangarnant Care Home
Neuadd Road, Garnant, Ammanford SA18 1UF
Tel: 01269 826514

Gnoll Nursing Home, The
27 Gnoll Park Road, Neath SA11 3BT
Tel: 01639 637988

Hollins Care Centre, The
Cimla, Neath Port Talbot SA11 3BQ
Tel: 01639 641458 Advert inside front cover

Neuadd Drymmau Care Home
Drymmau Road, Skewen, Neath SA10 6NR
Tel: 01792 816983

Old Vicarage Care Home, The — Tonna
Dulais Fach Road, Tonna, Neath SA11 3JW
Tel: 01639 632553

40 Visit for further assistance with your search for care



Plas Cwm Carw Care Home
Oakwood Lane, Port Talbot SA13 1DF
Tel: 01639 890224

Swn y Mor Care Home
Scarlet Avenue, Aberavon, Port Talbot SA12 7TPH
Tel: 01639 894533

Talbot Court Care Home
Talbot Road, Port Talbot SA13 1DR
Tel: 01639 887975

Alexandra Road Respite Service
Provider: City and County of Swansea
Tel: 01792 893426

Bakelyn Lodge
Provider: Accomplish Group Ltd
Tel: 01792 413076

Beeches, The
Provider: Aspire Support Options
Tel: 01792 923815

Cae Deri Care Home
Provider: Accomplish Group Ltd
Tel: 01792 873786

Cae Eithin
Provider: Accomplish Group Ltd
Tel: 01792 794602

Cartref Celtiadd
Provider: Celtic Care (Swansea) Ltd
Tel: 01792 846518

Celtic Dawn Care Home
Provider: Celtic Care (Swansea) Ltd
Tel: 01792 510901

Eaton Crescent, 68
Provider: A & E Scott
Tel: 01792 465924

Faraday House
Provider: Accomplish Group Ltd
Tel: 01792 844696

Tan-Yr-Allt House Care Home
16 Alltwen Hill, Pontardawe, Swansea SA8 3AB
Tel: 01792 863137

Ty Nant Care Home
Cymmer, Port Talbot SA13 3NR
Tel: 01639 851852

Woodside House Care Home
Penrhiwgoch, Baglan, Port Talbot SA12 8LN
Tel: 01639 821452

Glynderwen Care Home
Provider: Aston Care Ltd
Tel: 01792 842711

Granville Court
Provider: M&D Care Ltd
Tel: 01792 885126

Grove View
Provider: Accomplish Group Ltd
Tel: 01792 324883

Hazeldene Care Home
Provider: Accomplish Group Ltd
Tel: 01792 797014

Heathfield Lodge Care Home
Provider: Fieldbay Ltd
Tel: 01792 646840

Llys Penpant
Provider: M&D Care Ltd
Tel: 01792 776384

London House Care Home
Provider: Aston Care Ltd
Tel: 01792 580566

Lower Lodge
Provider: Community Lives Consortium
Tel: 01792 584007

Maesglas CSU Emergency Accommodation
Provider: City and County of Swansea
Tel: 01792 586173

Ewch i i gael mwy o gymorth wrth chwilio am ofal



Manorleigh Spring Meadows (Care) Ltd

Provider: Spring Meadows (Care) Ltd
Tel: 01792 466728

Mill Row, 7
Provider: Fieldbay
Tel: 01792 832307

Mond Court Apartments
Provider: Accomplish Group Ltd
Tel: 01792 846394

Oakhill Care Home
Provider: Accomplish Group Ltd
Tel: 01792 589594

Paddocks, The
Provider: Accomplish Group Ltd
Tel: 01792 818066

Park Avenue
Provider: Accomplish Group Ltd
Tel: 01792 815495

Parkview Bungalow
Provider: Awelon Healthcare
Tel: 01792 843564

Riverside House
Provider: Horizon Support Services Ltd
Tel: 01792 799437

Rosewood Care Home
Provider: Accomplish Group Ltd
Tel: 01639 830831

Rotherslade House
Provider: M&D Care Ltd
Tel: 01792 367556

Awel-y-Mor Care Centre

Provider: Barchester Healthcare Homes Ltd

Tel: 01792 897346

Glais House Nursing Home
Provider: Andrea Bakova (Manager)
Tel: 01792 843915

Lyndell House Care Home
Provider: Lyndell House Ltd
Tel: 01792 472131

42 Visit

Swansea Living Solutions

Provider: Calon Fawr Nursing Home T/A Swansea
Living Solutions

Tel: 01792 204141

Taith Cartref
Provider: Accomplish Group Ltd
Tel: 01792 849259

Treeside
Provider: Accomplish Group Ltd
Tel: 01792 310756

Ty Cila Respite Service
Provider: City and County of Swansea
Tel: 01792 516360

Ty Ddol Awel Care Home
Provider: Integra Community Living Options Ltd
Tel: 02920 494445

Ty Hendy Care Home
Provider: Consensus Support Services Ltd
Tel: 01792 886520

Ty Seren
Provider: ORBIS
Tel: 01792 343134

Woodlands Care Home, The
Provider: Aston Care Ltd
Tel: 01792 588122

Yr Ysgol
Provider: Yr Ysgol
Tel: 01639 841391

A list of home care providers in the area starts

on page 16.

Meadow House Care Home
Provider: Sure Plan Homes Ltd
Tel: 01792 897016

Tan Yr Allt Lodge Nursing Home
Provider: Fieldbay
Tel: 01792 869374

See page 22 for more information on paying for

care homes.

for further assistance with your search for care



Ael-y-Bryn

160 Llanllienwen Road, Cwmrhydyceirw,
Swansea SA6 6LT

Tel: 01792 773877

Bloomfield Care Home
129 Gower Road, Sketty, Swansea SA2 9HU
Tel: 01792 203045

Bonymaen House Care Home

62 Cardigan Crescent, Winch Wen,
Swansea SA1TDY

Tel: 01792 773106

Campion Gardens Care Home
Clyne Common, Bishopston, Swansea SA3 3)B
Tel: 01792 235314

Fairleigh House Care Home
25 Sketty Road, Uplands, Swansea SA2 OEU
Tel: 01792 204169

Hawthorn Court Care Home
12 Bayswater Road, Tycoch, Swansea SA2 9HA
Tel: 01792 201427

Heatherslade Bay Rest Home
1 Westcliffe, Southgate, Swansea SA3 2AN
Tel: 01792 233328

Hengoed Park Care Home
Cefn Hengoed Road, Winch Wen, Swansea SA1 7LQ
Tel: 01792 797245

Hollies Care Home
Caecerrig Road, Pontarddulais, Swansea SA4 8PB
Tel: 01792 882498

Llys Gwyn House Care Home
21 Caecerrig Road, Pontarddulais, Swansea SA4 8PE
Tel: 01792 882353

Mountain Joy

Tir Bach Farm, Cefn Drum, Pontarddulais,
Swansea SA4 8NJ

Tel: 01792 883146

Newton Court Christadelphian Rest Home
Highpool Lane, Newton, Swansea SA3 4UX
Tel: 01792 361306

Ewch i

Newton Grange Residential Home
26 Southward Lane, Newton, Swansea SA3 4QD
Tel: 01792 368880

Ocean Living Care Home

T34-736 Mumbles Road, Mumbles,
Swansea SA3 4EL

Tel: 01792 361818

Parkway Care Home
91 Parkway, Sketty Park, Swansea SA2 8JE
Tel: 01792 201060

Plas Newydd Care Home
Treboeth, Swansea SA5 9DA
Tel: 01792 799902

Rose Cross House
Brenig Road, Penlan, Swansea SA5 7TBE
Tel: 01792 586499

Sketty House Care Home
244 Gower Road, Sketty, Swansea SA2 9JL
Tel: 01792 290565 Advert inside front cover

St Johns House (Cwmbwrla)
Cae Rowland Road, Cwmbwrla, Swansea SA5 8NY
Tel: 01792 651449

Stella Maris Care Home
Eaton Crescent, Swansea SA1 40R
Tel: 01792 473453

Treforys Care Home
School Road, Morriston, Swansea SA6 6HZ
Tel: 01792 824120

Ty Waunarlwydd Care Home
Swansea Road, Waunarlwydd, Swansea SA5 4SN
Tel: 01792 874508

i gael mwy o gymorth wrth chwilio am ofal 43



April Court Care Home
137-144 St Helens Road, Swansea SA1 4DE
Tel: 01792 650344

Ashgrove Care Home

344-346 Swansea Road, Waunarlwydd,
Swansea SA5 45Q

Tel: 01792 879767

Awel-y-Mor Care Centre
Provider: Barchester Healthcare Homes Ltd
Tel: 01792 897346

Brynfield Manor Care Home
Langland, Swansea SA3 45X
Tel: 01792 366208

Brynhyfryd House Nursing Home
36 West Cross Lane, West Cross, Swansea SA3 5LS
Tel: 01792 404827

Burrows Hall Residential & Nursing Home
Llangennith, Gower, Swansea SA3 1)B
Tel: 01792 386221

Castle Graig Care Home
93 Salem Road, Landore, Swansea SA6 8NN
Tel: 01792 790009

Glais House Nursing Home
615 Birchgrove Road, Glais, Swansea SAT 9EN
Tel: 01792 843915

Glasfryn House Nursing Home
228-230 Cockett Road, Cockett, Swansea SA2 OFN
Tel: 01792 581846

Hengoed Court Care Home
Cefn Hengoed Road, Winch Wen, Swansea SA1 7LQ
Tel: 01792 797265

Hengoed Park Care Home
Cefn Hengoed Road, Winch Wen, Swansea SA1 7LQ
Tel: 01792 797245

Hillside Care Home
Ffynone Road, Uplands, Swansea SA1 6DE
Tel: 01792 467010

Llys-y-Tywysog Care Home
Clos Pengelli, Grovesend, Swansea SA4 4JW
Tel: 01792 896111

44 Visit

Lyndell House Care Home

Lyndell House, 38-40 Eaton Crescent, Uplands,
Swansea SA1 4QL

Tel: 01792 472131

Meadow House Care Home
11-13 Brighton Road, Gorseinon, Swansea SA4 4BN
Tel: 01792 897016

Mumbles Nursing Home
278 Mumbles Road, West Cross, Swansea SA3 5AB
Tel: 01792 405353

Old Vicarage Private Nursing Home, The
53 Sketty Park Road, Sketty, Swansea SA2 9AS
Tel: 01792 202100

Pen y Bryn (Care Centres Wales)
Sketty, Swansea SA2 9AS
Tel: 01792 207194

Peniel Green Care Home
216 Peniel Green Road, Llansamlet, Swansea SAT 9BD
Tel: 01792 773034

St Marks Court Care Home
Park Terrace, Waun Wen, Swansea SA1 2BY
Tel: 01792 644445

St Martins Care Centre
69 Martin Street, Morriston, Swansea SA6 TB|
Tel: 01792 795844

Swn y Gan Care Home
Penclawdd, Swansea SA4 3FN
Tel: 01792 850123

Three Cliffs Care Home
Penmaen, Gower, Swansea SA3 2HQ
Tel: 01792 371500

Ty Victoria Care Home
97 Victoria Road, Waunarlwydd, Swansea SA5 4TB
Tel: 01792 874306

Y Plas Care Home
619 Llangyfelach Road, Treboeth, Swansea SA5 9EN
Tel: 01792 772304

Yr Hafan Care Home
27 Bolgoed Road, Pontarddulais, Swansea SA4 8JE
Tel: 01792 883518

for further assistance with your search for care



Index [ Mynegai

Advertisers are in bold / Hysbysebwyr mewn print trwm

Home care providers Darparwyr gofal cartref

A-E
Abaceredig 16
Accomplish 16
Allied Healthcare Baglan 16
Alzheimer’s Society

Domiciliary Care 16

April Complete Care Solutions
Ltd (DCA) 16

Aylecare Domiciliary Services 16

Bonymaen Domiciliary Care
Services 16

Bridgend County Crossroads
Caring for Carers 16

British Red Cross Home from
Hospital Discharge Service 16

Cadog 16
Caer Las Cymru 16
Campion Gardens (DC) 16
Care Direct (Wales) Ltd 17
Carewatch (Swansea) 17
Caring Companions Ltd 17

Cartrefi Cymru Cooperative 17

Celtic Care (Swansea) Ltd
Domiciliary Care Agency 17

Clarian Hope Ltd 17

Community Integrated
Intermediate Care Service 17

Community Lives Consortium 17

Crosshands Home Services
Ltd (Swansea) 17

Crossroads 17

Danygraig Domiciliary

Care Agency 17
Deluxe 17
Deluxe Homecare Ltd 17
Dimensions 17
Dom Care @ Fieldbay 17
Eastgate Supported

Accommodation Ltd 17
Ewch i

Eldercare Dom Care 17
Esgyn Domiciliary Care Agency 17

Everycare (Bridgend) Ltd 17
F-J
Family Housing Association

(Swansea) 17
Gofala Chymorth Gwalia

Cyfyngedig 17
Gofal Cymru Domiciliary Care 17
GRS (Care) Ltd 17
Hafal Domiciliary Care Agency 17
Hafod Care 17
Haven Home Care

(UK) Ltd 17
Hazel Court (Dom Care) 17
Healthcare Assistants Ltd 17
Home Instead Senior Care 17

Homestyle Domiciliary
Care Ltd 17

Horizon Support Services Ltd 17

iCare (Swansea) 17
J Care 17
Jessie’s Angels 17
K-P

Kare Plus Swansea 17
Kenfield (Swansea) Ltd 17
Lifeways Support Options 17
Link-Up Care Ltd 18
M & D Community Care 18
MiHomecare Swansea 18

Millenium Care (Dom Care) 18
Modern Care Ltd 18
Neath Care (Dom Care) 18

Neath Port Talbot County
Borough Council
Homecare Service 18

NPT Swansea Community
Short Breaks 18

Pegasus Homecare Ltd

Perthyn Domiciliary
Care Agency

Polestone Support Ltd

Positive Lifestyles
Porthcawl Ltd

R-W
Reable

Right at Home, Bridgend and
Vale of Glamorgan

Right at Home Swansea
RSD Homecare

RSD Technology Ltd (DCA)
Seren Support Services Ltd

Serendipity Care and
Support Ltd

Star Services (Dom Care)

Steddy and Associates
(Dom Care)

Swansea Bay Home
Care Services Ltd

Swansea Carers Centre
— Ty Conway

Swanton Community Care
—South Wales

Tomms Care Ltd (Dom Care)
Trinity Care and Support

Walsingham Domiciliary Care
Agency

i gael mwy o gymorth wrth chwilio am ofal

18

18
18

18

18

18
18
18
18
18

18
18

18

18

18

18
18
18

18

45



Care homes / Care homes with nursing

A-E
Ael-y-Bryn 43
Albert Edward Prince of

Wales Court 38
Alexandra Road Respite

Service 41
Alma Lodge Care Home 40
Angorfa 40
Anwen Care Home 38
April Court Care Home i
Ashgrove Care Home Lty
Awel-y-Mor Care Centre 42, 44
Baglan Lodge Care Home 40
Bakelyn Lodge 41
Beeches, The 41
Bellwave House Care Home 37
Bevan’s House Care Home 39
Bloomfield Care Home 43

Bonymaen House Care Home 43
Breakaway Care Home 37

Breaksea Residential
Care Home 38

Brocastle Manor Care Centre 38

Bryn Celyn Care Home 38
Bryny Cae Care Home 38
Brynfield Manor Care Home 44
Brynhyfryd House

Nursing Home 4o
Brynsiriol Care Home 40
Burrows Hall Residential &

Nursing Home 4o
Cae Deri Care Home 41
Cae Eithin 41
Calon Celtiadd 39
Campion Gardens Care Home 43
Canola House Care Home 38
Cartref (Seven Sisters) 39
Cartref Celtiadd 41
Castle Graig Care Home Ly
Cedar House Care Home 39
Cefn Lodge Care Home 40
Celtic Dawn Care Home 41
Claremont Care Home 37
46 Visit

Clarian Hope 39
Clarian Hope (Bryncoch) 39
Coed Parc House 39
Cwm Cartref Care Home 40

Cwrt Clwydi Gwyn Care Home 40
Dany Bryn Residential Care Home

(Gwalia) 40
Dany Graig House Care Home 38
Eaton Crescent, 68 41
F-H
Fairleigh House Care Home 43
Faraday House 41
Ffordd Newydd 39
Foxtroy House Care Home 38
Gardens Care Home 39

Glais House Nursing Home 42, 44

Glany Felin 39
Glanffrwd Care Home 38
Glangarnant Care Home 40
Glangarnant House (YA) 39
Glanyrafon Care Home 38
Glasfryn House Nursing Home 44
Glynderwen Care Home 41
Gnoll Nursing Home, The 40
Granville Court 41
Grove View 41

Hawthorn Court Care Home 43
Hazeldene Care Home 41
Heatherslade Bay Rest Home 43
Heathfield Lodge Care Home 41
Heathfields Care Home 38
Hengoed Court Care Home i
Hengoed Park Care Home 43, 44

Hillside Care Home L4
Hollies Care Home 43
Hollins Care Centre, The 40
Hyfrydol Care Home 38
L-P

Liberty House 37

Llys Gwyn House Care Home 43
Llys Gwyn Residential Home 38
Llys Penpant 41

Cartrefi gofal / Cartrefi gofal gyda nyrsio

Llys y Seren Care Home 40
Llys-y-Tywysog Care Home Ly
London House Care Home 41
Lower Lodge 41
Lucknow House 39
Lyndell House Care Home 42, 44
Maes y Bryn Care Home 40
Maesglas CSU Emergency
Accommodation 41
Manorleigh Spring Meadows
(Care) Ltd 42
Mayflower Care Home 40
Meadow House Care Home 42, 44
Mill Road, 7 42
Mond Court Apartments 42
Monkstone House 38

Morgana Court and Lodge 38

Mountain Joy 43
Mumbles Nursing Home Lb
Nant Leiros Care Home 39

Neuadd Drymmau Care Home 40

Newton Care Home 38
Newton Court Christadelphian

Rest Home 43
Newton Grange

Residential Home 43
Oakhill Care Home 42
Oaklands Residential

Home, The 38
Oakley House Care Home 37
Ocean Living Care Home 43
Old Vicarage Care Home, The —

Tonna 40
Old Vicarage Private Nursing

Home, The L
Paddocks, The 42
Pale Road, 25 39
Park Avenue 42
Park View Care Home 40
Parkview Bungalow 42
Parkway Care Home 43
Peny Bont Court Care Home 38
Peny Bryn

(Care Centres Wales) Lb

for further assistance with your search for care



Care homes [ Care homes with nursing continued ~ Cartrefi gofal / Cartrefi gofal gyda nyrsio parhad

Peniel Green Care Home 44 Swny Gan Care Home 44 Ty Cwm Ogwr Care Home 38
Penscynor House Care Home 39  Swny Mor Care Home 41 Ty Cysqu 37
Picton Court Care Home Taith Cartref 42 Ty Ddol Awel Care Home 42
- Porthcawl 38 Talywern, 22 39 Ty Hendy Care Home 42
Pinehurst Rest Home Ltd 38  Talbot Court Care Home 41 Ty Mawr — (Nas-Neath) 39
Etas El:ryn RChosyr; y Llﬁ Tan Yr Allt Lodge Ty Mynydd Care Home 40
as Cwm Carw Care Home i
Nursing Home he Ty Nant Care Home 41
Plas Newydd Care Home 43 Tan-Yr-Allt House Care Home 41 .
_ Ty Nant Nursing Home 38
R-Y Three Cliffs Care Home Lb Ty Seren L2
Rhyd H|r 39 Pr M?:a’ >1 132 Ty Victoria Care Home L
Riverside House 42 Treeside Ty Waunarlwydd Care Home 43
Rose Cottage Care Home 39 Treetops Care Home 38
Weston House Care Home 37
Rose Cross House 43  Treforys Care Home 43 _
) ) White House, The 37
Rosewood Care Home 42 Tremy Glyn Residential Care il h
Rotherslade House 42 Home (Gwalia) 40 Willows, The 31
Willows Care Home, The 40

Sketty House Care Home 43 Tremy Mor Respite and
St Johns House (Cwmbwrla) 43 Intermediate Care Service 39 Woodlands Care Home, The 42

St Marks Court Care Home 44 Ty Bradwen 39 Woodside House Care Home 41
St Martins Care Centre 44 Ty Canol 39 Y Plas Care Home L
Stella Maris Care Home 43 Ty Cila Respite Service 42 YrHafan Care Home L4
Swansea Living Solutions 42 Ty Coed 39  VYrYsgol 42
Other advertisers Hysbysebwyr eraill
Hafod Outside back cover Neath Port Talbot County Borough Council 34
ytuallani’r clawr cefn Qakhouse Foods 31
Helping Hands 33 Peter Lynn & Partners 36
Jenkins Health Care Inside front cover

y tumewn i'r clawr blaen

—\
L Care

Care Choices Limited has taken every care to ensure that the information contained in this Directory is accurate at the time of print. The company
cannot accept responsibility for any errors or omissions in the publication, including if an organisation varies from the information included in an
advertisement, the editorial or the listings. Care Choices Limited does not endorse or support any particular organisation included in the Directory.
©2018 Care Choices Limited. Care Choices Limited reserves all rights in the titles Care Choices and HOMES Directories and their design.

Care Choices™ is a trademark of Care Choices Limited.

Ref. No: 4001/Swansea06/0918. Reproduction of any part of this publication in any form without the written permission of Care Choices Limited
is prohibited. This publication is available free of charge from Bridgend County Borough Council, Neath Port Talbot County Borough Council and
Swansea Council.

Published by: Care Choices Limited, Valley Court, Lower Road, Croydon, Nr Royston, Hertfordshire SG8 OHF. Tel: 01223 207770.
Publisher: Robert Chamberlain. Director of Sales: David Werthmann.

Editor: Angharad Jenkins. Content Editor: Emma Cooper. Junior Editor: Henry Thornton.

Regional Team Manager: Russell Marsh. Sales Manager: Paul O’Callaghan. Regional Sales Supervisor: Vanessa Ryder.

Senior Sales Executives: Mark Dalton, Elaine Green, Mustafa Kanuni, Shannon Walford. Sales Executive: Claire Cornish.
Director of Creative Operations: Lisa Werthmann. Studio Manager: Jamie Harvey.

Assistant Studio Manager: Holly Cornell. Creative Artworkers: Kieran Bitten, Ruth Clarry. Distribution: Gemma Hunter.

Ewch i i gael mwy o gymorth wrth chwilio am ofal 47



! Celebrating 50 years
L

Making Lives Better

1968 - 2018

Hafod provides a wide range of housing, care
and support services across South Wales.

We are a not-for-profit organisation and are proud to
be celebrating our 50th anniversary this year. Our local

services include:

Nursing Homes

Picton Court and Brocastle Manor are
two highly desirable nursing homes
situated in Porthcawl and Bridgend. We
offer 24/7 residential nursing care and
specialise in supporting those living with
dementia.

Staffed by experienced registered
nurses and care staff, we provide
personalised care and support tailored
to your or your loved one’s needs. Each
home has a full programme of activities
and events to maximise well-being and
help our residents enjoy life to the full.

To find out more or arrange a visit,
please call:

Picton Court, Porthcawl, 01656 789720

Brocastle Manor Care Home, Bridgend,
01656 679120

Community Home Care

Our home care team covers the whole

of Bridgend and provides a range

of services for adults in their own

homes. These include personal care,
cleaning, help with medication and
companionship. We can also accompany
you to appointments, shopping or social
events so you can enjoy being an active
part of your local community. For details,
call 01656 679142

Supported Housing

We provide accommodation and support
for people with varying levels of need

to help maintain a tenancy and live
independently in the community. Our
projects in the Bridgend area are suitable
for adults aged 55+ and for people with
mental health needs. Call 0800 024
8968 or visit our website for details.

Making Lives Better

Interested in
a career with
Hafod?

Visit Hafod.org.uk to see
our latest vacancies and
find out more.




